AMERICAN GUARANTY TITLE COMPANY

File 08093087

EASEMENT REPORT

The attached easements and rights-of-way of record were found pertaining to the legal
description in Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, more particularly described as follows:

The Northeast Quarter (NE/4) of Section FOURTEEN (14), Township FOURTEEN (14)
North, Range ONE (1) West of the Indian Meridian, Oklahoma County, Oklahoma,

and

The Northwest Quarter (NW/4} of Section FOURTEEN (14), Township FOURTEEN
(14) North, Range ONE (1) West of the Indian Meridian, Oklahoma County, Oklahoma.

and

The Southeast Quarter (SE/4) of Section FOURTEEN (14), Township FOURTEEN (14)
North, Range ONE (1) West of the Indian Meridian, Oklahoma County, Oklahoma.

and

The Southwest Quarter (SW/4) of Section FOURTEEN (14), Township FOURTEEN
(14) North, Range ONE (1) West of the Indian Meridian, Oklahoma County, Oklahoma.

Searched thru October 3, 2008
Dated October 13, 2008

American Guaranty Title Company

o

indy Crawtord 0



"7 1_,agreed th&t the aheva“paymegt is in full fo

Contmuahon of Abstlact of Title to the- L:.mds Described in the Captmn Hereto
' G,E;A N T . :

FELBD. Byt 10, 1907, at 9 A. M.
Book 73y Page Blul ' '

._.nersnmrk

B FQR AHB IN GDH%IDERATIGﬂ OP Pive Bollara fo.ue i1 hand

“paid, 1eceipt of whichjis ‘hereby soknowledged, Wey. William Johnson and
Yary - Jahnaon, musband & Wife, do hereby grant -the Olklahoma: Hatural . |
. ‘ a.',feampawatﬁ.mn, 448 successors and s Meng, the vight of way -
to lay, maintaing. o ‘re-lay and vemove pipe lines ferfﬁhe'%rans";,“ )
gertation of ga . cmainbain, operate; and temove Eraph or -
elephone 1ines & tha Bgme shall be found necessary on, over and thzough |
certain lande situate ‘in-Oklahoma Gaunty, Tarritory of leahoma, deseribed N

as follows-
~The Sauthweﬁt qumrter of Eecticn,l Ly Tpe 14
mor'hh Ra,ﬂge 1 Wenby. Deep Foxrk Tp.

 3&1& 1ine to be constructed in the public road along the south 1iné of
said quarter section,‘with 1ngreaa and - agrass o and from the sames

. The Eaié.grantorg, their heirs or assigms to- fully
uge’ and enjay the: aaid.premises except for the purposes hereiﬁbefore .
granted ‘to the said: Oklahoma Natural Gas: Gamnany and 1% if hereby fUrther
11 demages for the gon-
erating; Telayd d removing the said-pipe
lahona Hatural Gasbompany;. its gucoeasors Or
A ay an gdditional line of pipe alongside of ﬁhe -
PR laed‘ﬁpan bhg paymenﬁ ol | lika aens_deration R

| B qn Witnesa Whereof@ the parties hereto have ot their
hands and Beals this 26th day. of March¢ Ay Do 190%. | .

‘his '
' WITNBEB&:! s . Wﬁ.lliam X Jehnson,
- Chasgs. ﬁa&swarﬁh. e marke
Ghaa. Ha Adkins-—« T L her B
PR Hary X Jehnson,

. mazk

-_'mexratgryqutekzahbmag;ﬁaﬁﬂty;afiokiahematu*asi-'




?a Grant a1, Gantinued* %?.

~-,1edgad to me thak thay ewesuted the samg asg theix f ae and voluntary
etk ana dead far the ugesn. and purpeges therein aet farth.

S e I VTTESS WEEREOF, I have hereun‘ho set my afncial |
signature and afflxed my noﬁarial seal the day and.year first above
. wrltten.-_;gu o ) o , Lo o 3

(BEAL) Ohas. H.._Mkins-,. .ii{otar-y’ Pub}-.m.' L
'My Gommlsﬁian expires Mazs . 1, 1911, o

ENTRYNOI’{V AMERICANFIRST TRUSTCOMF‘ANY L



FIEED"OLteber 2, 1916, 8100 A.M.
'REGORDED: 16 ¥igeil 521;

_.*,*h*lh'hﬁ(ﬁ‘#*fh***%llt*_ﬁl

| THIS AuEEEMENT made and entered 1nta on this BSth day of Sept-
,'“'- ember,_1916 by and between W, H. Downs, hereinafter called the Grantor, lf'
‘and Oklahoma Natural Gaa Gompany, hereinafter ealled the Grantee. |
n WITNLJ%LTH that gaid Crantor for and in consideration of the '
| sum of 40 Q0 Dallars to him in hand paid hy paid Urantee the receipt:
' of whioh is hereby 1cknowled9ed and for and in. conslderation of the
_ agreements and covenqnts herelnafter oontained does hereby grant to the
| said Grantee the-ﬁlght of Way to iay, maintain, operate, relay and
"-_ .remave 8 pime 1ine 160 fods long, and loaated in accordance Wlth plat of
definlte location on’ the baek hercof for ﬁhe purpose of tbe transpor—
itation of Natural &as, with right -of ingmess and egress to and from the
gane, on, over,-and Lurough certain lands altuated 1n-thecounty.of Oklam~
-_hama, State of Oklahoma, described as followa, to-wit:

The Eouth—WEBt Quarter of Seetion.l4 Township
14 Horth Range 1 West. -

1,17 18. HLREBY MUTUALLY AGRLFD beﬁween the parties hereto,
: o
-thax the Sﬁld hrantor is ta fully use and- enaov the said premises, except'
_the easement for the purnoses hereinbefore granted to said Grantee.--

Be That said GrantEe hereby eovenants to bury ite bines of pipe ..

7”;fsa tham the same will not 1nterfere with the cultiVation of snid 1‘\:‘91}111:-1@15.':3':=
o . 3 That the Grantee shall have the rlght at any time to change

(o 3
———tgont-+d;}
' {L.EMTﬁxﬁo,fcé e ~ AMERICAN-FIRST TRUST COMPANY.




That the Grantea shall pay all’ damages to fences, crOps and

ﬂpremlaeg, whlch may be suffered by Teason of 1ay1ng, malntainance, OpE T~

A ation or alﬁeration of said linas of pipe.: If not wutually agreed upon,

| f'UMy comaission explres reb. zﬁth 1919. :

".sald damagea are to be ascertalned and determlned by three diainterested.'?
persons, one thereof to be” appointed by +he omner of the premises one by

: the-Grantee and the ﬁhlrd by the tWo 30 apoointed as aforesaid and the
award of tWo of such three oersons shall be final and conclusive.

- - This. contraot ahall bind and run in. favor of the respective
partie" hereto, thelr heirs, executors,_administrahors, successors and
-assigna.. | _ | .:' | _ _ | _
| f11N ﬁIT§7“6 ?ﬂERLOF the Dartiea hereta have hereunder get their.; 
'héndé-énd a£fi$ed th91r aeals, the day and year first above. wriuten. |

Sl e . W. H. DOWNS,
Wiﬁﬁess:*jétéﬁheﬁ”B;Fmelgqﬁ;"L
_ State of Uklahoma, Gounty of Dklahoma, ss.j '

' ‘Before me, the undersigned a. Notary Public, in and for Lhe dounty
aforesaid on this ZSth day of Beptember, 1918, personally appeared V. H.
Downs, 0 me known to be the identical person who executed the within and
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same ap

~ "his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes herein set,'
- forth. _

o Wltneas my hand and official seal.-a.. S
' (SEAL) QAMUEL D. DOX&IB Notary Public-_-ﬁﬁ;

| (Here’plat*is'shdwn) - o
L -ENTE_\:"-:_'&é. ’l S B -AMEﬁﬂ:’AN-FmsT TR].’:SIT';:(:QMPAN.Y Col L




-~ RIGHT OF WAY AGREEMENT

FILED: November 29, 1916 at 11 u5 A, M.
RECORDED: Book 17 Page 117

THIS AGREEMENT Made and entered into on this 29%h day of Septewmber

1916, by and between 8. Susle Carson and H. Annle Carson, hereinafter

called the Grantor, and Oklahoma Natural Gas company, hereinafter called
the Grantee.

WITNESSETH +that said Grantor fov and in conslderation of the sum
of $40.00 dollars to him _in hand paild by said Grantee, the receipt of
which 1s heveby acknowledged, and for and in consideration of the agreements
and covenants hereinafter contained, does héreby grant, to the said Grantee
the Right of Way %o 1ay, maintain, operate, relay and remove a pipe line
160 vods long, and located In accordance with plat of definite locatlon
on the back hereof, for thepurpose of the sransportation of Natural Gas,
with right of Ingres&s and egress to gnd from the same, on, over and through
certain lands sltuated in the County of Oklahoma atateof Oklahoma, described
as follows, to-wit:

The South-Easﬁ Quarter of Sectlon 14, Township 14 North,
Range 1 West.

1. IT IS HEREBY MUTﬁALLY AGREED between the partles herebo, that
the said Grantor is to fully use and enjoy the said premises, except the
eagement for the purposes herveinbefore granted to said Grantee.

». That said Granteehereby covenants to bury its lines of pipe so
that the same will no?t interfere wlth the cultivatlon of zald premises.

3, That the Grantee shall have the »ight at any time to change the
size of its line of pipe

¥, That the qrantee shall pay all damages %o fences, crops and

premises, which may pe suffered by reason of laying, maintainance,

ENTRY NO. -continued- AMERICAN-FIRST TITLE & TRUST, COMPANY i




H 1 X AL

UIGHT OF WAY AGREEMENT, continued page -2-

17  Page 117

;opéfétioniéf.alééfation'of'Said lines of pipe. TI%t not mutﬁally agreed upon
.: said daﬁéges are-to.he ascertained and determined.by thrée disinterested
persons; one thevreof to be apbointed‘by the owner of ﬁhe premises one
by the Grantee, and thr third by the two so appoiﬁted as aforesaid, and the
award of two of such three persons shall be final and conclusive.
This contract shall bind and run in favor of the respective pafties
hereto , thelr heirs, executors, éaministrators, succesgsorsg and asslgns.
IN‘WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunder set their hands
and affixed their seals, the day and yeavr first above written.

S. SUSTE CARSON
H. ANNIE CARSON

STATE OF CKLAHOMA, COUNTY OF PAYNE, 33:

Before me, the undevsigned, a Notary Public in and for the County
aforesaid on this 29 day of September 1916, personally appeared §. SUSIE‘
CARSON AND H. ANNIE CARSON, %o me known to be the identical persons who
executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that
they executed the same as their free and voluntary act and deed for the
uses and purposes hervein set forth.

Witness my hand and official =zeal.

(NOTARTAL SEAL) C. W. KENWORTHY, Notary Public

My commission expires Mar. 25", 1918,

(MAP ATTACHED BUT NOT SHOWN)

ENTRY NO. / /2 AMERICAN-FIRST TITLE & TRUST COMPA?\I‘Y
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PIPE_LINE RKIGHY-OF-WAY GRANT

STATE OF OXLAHOKA .
counTy o - . QELANIA - ]

KHOW ALL MEN BY THEAE FILESENTS:
8e Ta Jordsn sng Elois Cu Jordan, his wife

ot CEuge . - in the Btate

muwre, for xnd In condiberstion of We sum of . TO0_ R0, 1o/ 10 eexs

15 1."-.99 - I, cmsli in hand papl by BOHIO PETROLEUM CO. sn Ofo cuTosedion. horeibaftor eallod “Gruotiee
the veceipt nf which Ia heroby sckiowirdgod, has aid do-s by these presents granl sell, eoavey. deitver abd warrant o the
wnld Graniee, Ity succesdars Add astipgna, a Highltol-way and easement v lay. malnbatn,

and remove B pipe Una for Lhe Uanspartsllon of petrolrum, peiroletm poducta,

Subminnew, e with rd and 8;

LT over,

in the TownEhlP Ofe e . .. -
iha Hisia of Oklahoma, Eo-wil: ,
Enst kalf () of Segtlon 14, Termakl> Feyrteon orth (71671,

Rapce One angy (Al4)

contatning hand arves, more or leas; 1t being Wnteaded herehy la Inelute fur the purposes and conmderation herrn
staleh Al the land owhod o clained by Grentor agjacent or contipsms 1o Whe land particulorly Gracrile] mb.v-. Wheibiel

I the wame or diferrsil scction or sectione.
Tugether with right of ingress and egrexs to and frm el dghl-of-wey, S XU NTHED

FANEY RAFCRISIGE, wuch rightrof.wiy Lo be along such rouls as may be sciected by he Gradites

Grantnr mnd Grunter's belrn and esmpns reserve Lhe righ Ity 'n urr ancd epiny sasd pEvdiles cxovy? e ifar s s
\r &nd entoyment shall be loconsusent with ihe cxercise by The Grantee. s surrezsmrs of  kAagma. of Ihe Sphta bhereln
Franinl I snd whent ucaled wi U3 do by the Grealor nor Genntur s heirs o el The 2rantes, 116 s CEar or sss Cnn,
shall Bury mny mod wll pipe linea lmalalled hefeunder sa thal 1ee aame will ned inlerfere wHho the ruiivation of the bt
its muccrascrs or nealpns, khafl pay eny damages in crops batidings, densn fle, Behers o feaber arrane
frum Lhe cxxpelse by the Gronder, (s mufTrssurs OF LS8 s, of any of Ihe npebhts heeetn granfed, sich demtages, I ol
mutually acreed upnn, shall be delermined by theee 320 inicrresinl prrrans. one ()1 af whom whail e apponieg iy
the Grantar, nie (314 by ihe Gronbre. mnl the thind by the tuu ¢ 2y apponind by e partbes. #nd fe will.ch aueind ot any
twn (3t of such pefpans ahall be Gnal and concludive,
Orantar fusther agtoes (Al the Graniees, (b surcrmsors or asmighs, Ahall have the cebt frem lime e dime s Tew,
, aller, reacw or proewve mhtlnanl pipe Bnes ser, through and esroess sod pevmosos for
dditional pipe ine lo bre lad miong surh Bale we mar Te selerisd br The Gesalre bt
frr ench Adititbunml plpe lpe Wdtabl:d hereuniler, Granree, lte puccesnts ar menpos, sha™ pay Ia fGren wr w0 Grantse s
hetrd OF asdlgne. o lke st per Wnesl nul of nlps &s (hat upen whiedl she Bhwe mmodestion. wes baesd  The sl comal
[ire righis hecein grontod may be eddlpmed oF Lransfertod 10 whole or I pegt, separale amt apard Toom tbe Geee Boe nphs
Ferlnbefore grapiced
M 13 tpederstosd that i3e peen securing this grant has =o astherlls le @ake A8y agresmenl ol rxperssd here'n
In repard Lo the subiwet bereef, Al Do Apreemcnl Bol expreced herrin with frepect 1o (e subdeet hs il ERall I bunaling
on the Craptew, it surcoasurs of mazipne.

Harch

N WITNERS WHENEDOF thewe pressnta have bren esrculed his
w 50

WITWESHED:

. .,..\,z.'W\nAL...{: ‘




i ' ous 4 day of
- =
":ﬁl .ﬂ._ persnslly lw 4: 4 e L ‘
i ho sascicd the withtn and ; dged {0 row tht
-
frws wnd volumtary act and deed 'for fhe uses and purposcs theroin st forth-

EBDKI:JZ-J PAESBBD A Ml SpuskRescrsed for Filing Swmp
RELEASE OF MORTGAGE p\Y

Tnia soould be aent w
(lndlﬂdlmll County Clere to pe puL
x on reecard cosrge Fil.20
A Wonsideeation of the payment of tha dabt thernin nomed,

1do he_;rnhy raleane Martgapn made by
Bory Harrls, gomsa nercoon po Lary Ann Hprils, snd Wl.ilae Haorole
to Poo. Lis

and which ded tn Tiook 1024 Afor Poge _ 2% ___ . ._.af the

Recards ot Oflnnoma County, Btato ot Qllenome . covering the

Lovus ‘'Twenry Seven (27) nnd Twenty Sight (28) in Frock
tolrteen (13) Walou: Grove Additlon wo Oklanama Clty,
Uklrhomn, sogording o tie retorded plat thereor,
Ckl+nnz
. Qikl.pnoma P . Biate ol klenozn

12 becesber 3438

Witnesa my Hand thia

In the presenca of

© s~ e n
PFTATE OF OKILAIOMA , ,n
COUNTT OF __ . Cisd rereytnpe——————

Ba fore m.mmm-smmmmudn?r-mmmmnumm

[Drgen oo 1w_gh,. appesr F_ 0 iwuw

mcnhmmmmmmmmmmxmtmwun
msﬂmsmmmﬂ“__ﬂnmmnumm“mmmmmmnm

mmmmmrmm-lmm,wmuniun /
e sttt aer ——_— 414»'4} M

K- 1




SGAE uﬂlm um

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that 8CHIO PETHOLEUM
com-amu an Ghlo norpnmtlon. in ponsideration of the aum of
Tan Dnnnva ($10 0C) ‘and other vnluahle\connidﬂraticn pa.u.! to
it by PERMIAN OIL GDHFAHYL B cprpornblon, the receipt and puf-
rlclenuy of which 1p hercby. acknoulodgud, does hareby aanlgn,
tranafer, and ncc avor unto Parmizn 011 Company, its successora
and asalgna, all of i1ta right, title, and interost in apd to
the plpa 1ln9 right-of'-way granba and/or casements located in
tiwe County of Oklanoma, Sbétu'or Oklahomn, aa more perticulsarly .
net forth in Exhibit "A", attached hereto and made a part hereef,

TO HAVE AND TQO HOLD the sald plpe line right-of-way granto
and/or easements unto the aald Permian 01l Company, its successors
and asalgns forever, and sasignor warranta that Lt hao tie rlght
to asslgn lts tltle thereto amd that they are free and clear of
any and all liens and encumbrances whataocaver, caused by anslgnor,
Amslgnor further wagranta that all roddage and damage clailms, costsa,
and/or other clolma related thereto, have been paid or will be paid
whlch have azcerued and/or which are pending up to and including the
erchﬁivq_date of this asslgrmant.

Thls asslgnment shall bhe effsctive as of T:00 A;ﬁ., Jung 1,
1960. ' '

IN WITNESS WHEREOP, these pr nts have been executed by the

said Sohio Petroleum Company, an Oﬁ rperation, and the sald

Fermian 011 Company, & corporatlon, thism ! Z day of Z] L(lhi ,1960,

f \

S0HIO PETRO M EOMBANY

J- - Wlioon, Vice Praoident ‘ﬁﬁﬁ

ASSIONOR

PERMIAN OIL COMPANY

—'l/Q \( Gy

Vlcthfreaidcnt

ASSIGNER




ﬁam of urnnt—a:— ' Reunrd,ig'g Dat:a
Boolk 768, Pase 362 .
Bofl: 769, Page 557 . .

Bonk 770, Pagd 30

- e

'2125/19116 .- - Book 786, .m;a‘
1/6/1948 Book 1038, .Page
10/13/1944 _  Book 531, Page

T a/a/:.gus o,
2/8/19‘15
2/11/1946‘ ’

Einma ‘Morrin’ ” _
MnrJorie Ko Tarrill. at vir
. Ruth I.aomz-d. et al '

Kntq Inglinm,. & uinsla woman
nnd Xaurens H,' Inglis ."7°

'_ Stelln 0. Helfrich, et v:l.r
Q. Shnnnon

Anglaxr Celentine

A, R. Jordan, et ux
Je. E« Plersol, et urt
;.uﬂtta. Haynens, et al

© A. H. Crabb

H. E. Bailey

Chas. R. Pfeifer, at ux

‘C. E« Dowell, et al

James M, Britton, et ux

Jay H. Hogers

H‘_arold Aobinson, et al
Harold Robinaon, et al

M. W. Rogers

Mrs. Ruby G. Bednor
Wm. Pre_abcn, ‘et al
Arthur Davis, et ux

Harry Watsoh

Mrs. Dorethy I. Markwall

L. R. Young, et al
Mlke Tytenicz, et ux
_ Grace G. Stambaugh
B. B. Moore .

Mrd. Clara M. Thomao

J. E. Piersol, et ux

C. E.,Keaulinzrs et ux

tou

t

1/25/1945

3/23/1950

9/2/1947
4/28/1946
1 b/ 17/1046

" 3/10/1945

10/7/1904

“10/12/1.944

3/6/1945
10/7/19448
12/6/1.547
1/6/1948
10/19/1944
10/11/1944
10/18/1944
1/18/1545
1/5/1945
3/5/1945
10/18/1944
3/6/1945
1/5/1945

10/10/1.944 .

10/7/1984

: B/6/ 1946

2/9/ 1_956

_ Book 531, FPoge
‘Book 1323, Page
Boal o84, Page
Boolk 805, Page

1‘ Book 851, Page
Book 530, Page
Boak 531, Page
Beok 530, Page

..  Book 530, FPage

Book 530, _Page
Book 1026, Page
Boole 1026, FPage
Boolt 527, FPage
Book 530, Page
Boolk 528, - Page
gook 528,

Boak 531,

Ronk 531, FPage
Book 528, Page
Book 530, FPage
Bogk 435, Page
Book 530, Page

——————L
Book 527, FPage
Not Recorded.

Book 2039, Page Gé




STATE OF MISSOURY 2 L
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS :

- * 2

Barox'e ma, aJIotnr.v Publ:l.u 1n and for the Ccn.mt,r and
Stats aforesald personally appeared J,.- P, Wiloon, a Vice-
Fresident and R, D, camﬁha.ll. Assigtent SBacretary of Sohio
Petroleum Gompany, an Ohlio corporation, who acknowledged t:hnr.
they did exesute the foregoing instrument ad the free and.
© voluntary mct and desd of said cu:-porn.tiun and of bhemaelveﬂ '
. as auch officara.,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hersunto mot my hand and
arrixed my aeal at 8t, Louln, Minsourl tiila, /é'tzl day ol

» 1960,

/r;.__.,ﬁ_u ? | aJ_._“,é../

BTy ublic

STATE OF
53,
COUNTY OF

Before me, a Motary Public in and for the County and
State aforepald persenally sppeared A P2

of Permian 0i1l Company PP corporatiaon,
who aclknowledged that they did eXecute the foregoing inntru-
ment aa the Cree and voluntary act and deed of sald corporation
and of themaelves as such officers,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREQF, a1 have hersunto set my hand and
affixed my seal at P dé&ﬁy_

this_sy@day or 24,7 . ~1980.

o‘_‘d)-i—n‘.--—_- ?‘l 7)7?‘?# -
Notary c

.
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\%%ﬁxrrrb ASBIGNMENT
a0 1 HEEL

BIGHEART PIFE LINE CORPORATION, an Oklahoma corporatiem, with its prlmip&l

&

office in Tulsa, Oklahoma, hereinafter called "Bigheart", for and in consideration of

tha sun of Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, all cash to

it. in hand paid by ROCK ISLAND OIL COMPANY, with offices in Wichita, Kansas, hereinafter

i veontled-HRook -Leland®;—the - tecelptof which ip hereby dektiowledged, ha-bargained, sold, . ‘
transferred, assigned and conveyed, and by these prasents does bargain, sell, transfar,
W
. A
ansign and convey unto Rock Island all the right, title and interest in and ?‘ I:l%,‘{i?ﬂ
EX)
following: '?;‘ﬁ::, @ d"’(}\‘?;%. :
ri- 97, :
All thope certainm Righta of Way; Station %( = %%‘f'
Site, and Pipe Line Crossing, Rentals shown ?‘,'3. ) ey
on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a 17 % ':a“""'
part hereof for all purposes, located in C}'} &' v
Logan and Oklahoma Counties, Gklahoma; «7, ty
&‘; 1 1

TO HAVE AKD TO HOLD the same unto Rock Island, its succewssors and assigns

foraver,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bigheart has executed this agreement this 3/.7day of
Auguat, 1970, effective August 1, 1970.

BIGHEART PIPE LINE CORPORATION

5,"- BY]
9, VICE FRESIDENT

STATE OF OKLAHOMA )

i gg,
COUNTY OF TULBA )}

Before me, the undersigned, a Motary Public, within and for the Htsta aforesaid,
on this Mdly of August, 1970, parsconally appeared James G. Glass, to me known to
be the identical pereon vho subacribad the name of Bigheart Pipe Line Corporation, an
Oklshoma corporation, to the foregoing instrument as its Vice Presldent and duly
acknowladgad to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary sct and deed,
and as the Free and voluntary act and deed of such corporation, for the uses and purposes
r;.‘.‘I:!mr'llln set forth,

. o ) ) . 1
O o o - “fary TULIC

COMITSEI0N RXPINENT Ty _ 7.3

=

s,
e,
.,
oy

4
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o' -

T
Ly

-NAME_OF - GRANTOR

Emma Morris
Marjorie K. Terrill, et vir
Ruth Leonard, et al

Kate Inglis, a single woman
and Laurens H. Inglis

Stella €. Helfrich, et vir
L. 0. Shannon

Anglar Celestine

A, R, Jordan, et ux 0
J. E. Plersol, et ux

Luatta .l-l_Enaa,' at al N

A, H. Crabb

H. E. Bailey

Chas. R. Pfelifer, st ux
€. E, Douell, et al
Jamas M, Britten, et ux
Jay H. ﬁogeru

Harold Robinson, et al
Harold Robinson, et al
M. H. Rogers

Mrs, Ruby G. Bednar

Wm, Preston, et al.
Arthur Davis, et ux
Harry Hnl:no.n

Mrs. Dorothy I. Markwall
L. R. Young, at al
Mika Tytonlcz, ot ux
Grace C. Stambaugh

B. B. Hoore

Mrs. Clara M, Thomas

1-6-1948

annx4093 o 894

Eagoments = Coan Creek Gathering System, Logan and Oklahoma COunties.. Oklahoma

DATE  PROPERTY DESCRIPTICRECORDING DATA

(Oklahoma County, Oklshoma)

2-8-1945 Tho N 62 2/9 more

SE Sect. 3.14NoiWiook 768, Page 362 -
2:8-1946 35986747 YSTIR9F Dok 769, Page 557 <
2-~11-1946 NE Bsct. 3-14N=1Wnook 770, Page 30 +~

/2 W ' _
22541946 o t2 M, n 1w Book 786, Page 407 ~

1-6-1948 5508 Fo-1am-1w

Book 1038, Page 275

10-13-1944 5004 11-145-qy Book 531, Page 336 «

W
1-25-1945 g N0 s invow

3-23-1950 36542 14-14%-1W
-2-1947 ow
Yaqt. 3‘1411-1'

4-28-1945 Sa5%.°

3-10-1945 Shc¥, 7. Tincle

Bock 984,

Book 531, Page '339 e

Book 1323, Page 659 *

Paga 325 <~
1=148-1% Book 805, Page 72 -
10-17-1967 5% $8:1/352970% 1Mok 851, Page 624 -

Book 530, Page 446 ~—

10-7-1964 95087 12-14%-1W Dook 531, Page 338 #

10-12-1944 85 3F Pf_14N-1¥ Book 530, Page 348 -

3-6-1945

10-19-1944

¥ IE 95.14%-12 Book 527,

Mecsl s2.14n.1E Book 530, Paga 342
10-7-1944 Vo8 18-14N-1E Book 530,

Page 346 -

© 12-6=1947 g:oﬁ ﬂ-?sﬂ-w Book 1026, Page 109 *
e ; .

a0t %-?iﬂ-ﬂ' Book 1026, Page 1n2 -

Page 317 -

10-11~1944 Sact- 20-14K-1E Book 530, Page 341 &

10-18-1944 g:-c:f 8-130-1x Dook 528, Page 494 *

1-18-1945 g:n“ 855!!-12 Book 523, Page 491

1-5-1945
3-5-1945

87087 29.14W-1EBook 531, Page 331
g!og{ 29-t4X-1EBook 531, Page 330

10-18-1944 S908f B-13N-1E  Book 528, Page 493

3-6-1945

BE8L 19-14¥-1 Book 530, Paga 345

1-5-1945 BBl 12.14N-1E Book 435, Pape 479

10-10~1544 ggu?f 18=141-1E pook 530, Page 343

10-7-1964 S¥off 7-14M-1E Book 527, Paga 318

',

[l

]




o

F

J. B. Plersol, et ux

. €. E. Kessling, et ux

Charles F. Bartlett, Genevive

C. Bartlett and Dorothy M. Lewls

Rufus Rogers and Laura Rogers
Viola Cumby and Lewis Cooper

irene Dick Berry and
H. L. Berry

A. H. Crabb

Ed Schmahl and Pearl Schmahl

Charlea A. Fields and .
Hary E. Fialds

Fred York and.Jannle York
Vernon Crabb and Edwina Crabb

B. F. Teuscher, et al

8-5«19!;6- ‘

2-9-1956
4821950
4-4-1950

=421950
& -1950

4=4-1950
4401950

PR

hooK 4093 rn{' 895

éot‘!‘ﬁgim-ﬁ Not Recorded

5T 95-14N-1E  Book 2039, Page 69

BRo2! 3-1amarw

Book 1320, Page 364 =

gnrgar, ?A/WBODI: 1320, Page 419 &

82,50

fan-1w

Book 1320, Page 420 +

/ ty .
E ot. 1?33r;9 1, Book 1320, Page 422 ~

gang

B35 9Enofw  Book 1320, Page 423

3140 %% Mook 1320, Page 421*

i

{Logan County, Oklahoma)

4e11-1950 SEPl 54-15M-1%  pack 243, Page 328 <

6-11-1950 Jocfl 35-159-1% Book 243, Page 326 “+

4-11-1950 Shct. 35-1SN-1W Book 243, Page 327

Ly

.+ -10-17-194658,2F, 34-158-1w Book 210, ‘Pags’ 438 ot




« BIGHEART FIFE LINE CORPORATION

Annual Rentgls . R

Station: . Shannon Station Site
Description: Section 11-14N-1E
. County: Oklahoma
% Lessor: L. D. Shannon .
Gy Date Due: July 1 ({paid through 1971)
" Amount: $120.00 -
I 2 Payee: L. D. Shannon
Address: 2216 N. Elwood
.‘MW Tulsa, Oklahema
]
=y Pipc Line Crossing Rental ’
m Description: ¥ipe Line Crossing pear Luther, Oklahoma
< Contract # 20005
Payee: Missouri-Kancas-Texas Ballroad Company .
Date Bue: June 14 (paid through 1971)
Amount: . $20,00

7



This instrument prepared by: RETURN 70:

i KOCH INBUSTRIES. INC.
r\?i‘:ﬁi?:‘uzsu:mtma BBUHS'?BS Pagi 0757 g?&%ggﬁ‘ BErL

WICHITA, KS 67201-2256

RELEASE OF RIGHT OF WAY AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
That tha undersigned, KOCH INDUSTRIES, INC., (hereinafter called Grantes),
acquired either as original grantee or by subseguent assignment a cerfain Right of Way

Easement executed by A. R. Jordan and Elsle C. Jordan (hereinafter callad fSranter} and

duly recorded in Book 1323, Page 858, of the records of Oklashama Counly, Oktahema, and
affecting the following described property in Oklahoma County, State of Oklahama, to-wil:

East Half (E/2) Section 14, Township 14 North, Range 1 West,
containing 320 acres, more or less

hereby releasas and quit-claims unto the present record owners all of iis right, title and Interast
in and to said right of way agraemaent.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has caused the exscution of this instrument

by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized and its corporate seal to ba herelo affixed this

25th day of August .19 95
KOCH INDUSTRIES, INC.
By: /‘{’d %’/
Its: Vica Fpfsitsht Pow

aill caifey

DOC HUMBER 95E1R010
POCK 6788
PAGES 757 - 737
TIKE 1:4%:58
FEE
09/05/1993
gﬂ'{nhg'aﬁﬁgﬁ Clevk
ANCR
STATE OF KANSAS § ss: kLahoms Counsy B
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK §
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this _ 25th  day of
August , 1995, by Hill Caffey , the
Vice President of KOCH INDUSTRIES, INC., a Kansas corporation, on behalf of the

carparation,

T | ot l ot
My appointment expires: NO ] ;
1/31/96 K T o Notary Public

My Apat Exp._£/ 2

Loweta Finlay

iwinwordidatairw_rls2.doc



TI-HSAGREMMMMMMB’M" -‘- B, dordan

fier callesd the Grar MMMNARMGMWMumdehm

", TPTTNESSETH, that said Grantos foc snd In coaridesition of the sum of f. 120Q and oher valisble coasidera
mhhmhndpidb’nuﬁtmn,lhmpd-mhwwmﬂfwmh Uderyring of the

and herelnafrer incd, docs horeby grot m che asid Granoes, meniduqumhr.mdnnm,opm.:dumd
_.mnme-plpeﬂn:lmuheumpmmimnlﬁuvimliﬂuoﬂnpmlndmmmmdbmdnmmmmm

lands firuated in the Counry of__CkJahomg o
Sam of ___Oklshoma - describést a3 follons, rowis:
‘The Sk S% of aps. A -3hH-an -

(This almo covers A blow-oZf and pit,)

IT 15 HERERY MUTUALLY AGHEED BETWEEN THEH PARTIES HERETO AS POLLOWS:

l.‘ﬂ:nmcnulﬁnnmrhwhuym-ndm)qa‘ndwmkﬂ.mpd:wluﬁmhﬂunbdmm
wm said Gaaoe.

Z Thas @id Graams berchy wovenann wm bary in pipe w0 diar the peme will noe Evefere with the coldivar duld_

5.'l'hzulhtﬁmlhlﬂhsn':hcdghr'ﬁmdm:wwdtliwdinpipcﬂm

4.ﬁu&:mmnpnyﬂldmgumlmmmml.u-hiﬁmyhnﬁfudbymdhmmlnm
openating, o removing eaid line of pipe. H poc munsally agreed upoo, sid damsges are o be sscertined god deromined by
dmwumimmww&apmhmﬂwnﬂull&mnbrﬂtﬁ:mn-l:h:dﬂdb,v.hetwum
nmnududmmﬂ.tﬂ&:amﬂdmdmmmpemmmhﬁmwm

This conreacx shal} bind st run in favor of e napecive pettics betom, their bein, Hs 3 and
wnigas. 4 . .

INW'.I.TN'FSSWHEREDF the pardes bereen bave bherenoder gt chelr tanefs aned affized ]:’t
day ok Awrugt 1950
. P K / T

STATE OF OKLAHOMA
COUNTY OF . SHELRGK, Choctny

Before me, the undenigned, » Noary Public, io snd for the County af
of. _Augeat 19--;5-0-. ity app o

@ me koown m br the idoniexl pepon. . who exaied the witdds and foeegoing @ and ack tedged m me -

chae Lt 1 the mme ” Audtquu&upddmi.lwdxmun@.wrpmhﬂtm
set farth

- ipocs my and o ol sl /.O ﬂ /a_u
L N

ocxry Public




Return 1o} o

%ﬁﬁunm AATGRAL GAS COMPANY

Right—of-Wa:r & DamageB Do

"Box BTl

Tulsea, Oklahoma 74102
ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF EASEMENTS

ot soox5 796 pact 1194

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made and entered into as of the 30th day of August, 1995, by and
between ONEOK Inc., a Delaware corporation, formerly known as Oklahoma Natural Gas
Company (including its division, ONG Trapsmission Company), ONG Red Oak Transmission
Company, a Delaware corporation, formerly known as Oklahoma Natural Gas Transmission
Company, and ONG Western, Inc,, a2 Delaware corporation, collectively hereinafier the
" Assignors” and New ONG Transmission Company, a Delaware corporation duly authorized to
do business in the State of Oklahoma, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee."

In consideration of Ten and No/100 Dollars ($10.00), the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, and the mutual promises and undertakings herein contained, the parties hereto
agree as follows:

1. Assignors hereby grant, bargain, seil, convey, assign, and transfer to Assignee
all of their right, title, and interest in and to those certain easements, servitudes, rights of way,
licenses and permits (coliectively, the "Easements”) listed on Exhibit A annexed hereto to have
and to hold the same, together with all and singular the rights and appurtenances thereunto in
anywise belonging, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns forever,

2, Assignee hereby assumes the performance of all of the terms, covenants,
agreements, conditions and obligations under the Easements, all with full force and effect as if
the Assignee had signed the Easements originally as grantee therein. Further, Assignee shall
indemnify and hold Assignors harmless from and against all losses, costs, damages, suits,
actions, claims, charges, expenses, and liabilities (including reasonable attorneys’ fees and
expenses) relating to the Easements or arising out of the failure to keep, perform and observe
the terms, covenants, agreements, conditions and obligations contained in the Easements.

3. The effective time of this conveyance shaii be 12:01 a.m. Central Daylight
Savings Time on September 1, 1995.

4, All of the covenants, terms and conditicss set forth herein shall be binding upon
the parties hereto and their respective successors and asigns and shail inure to the benefit of the

ies h , and their respective successors and azsigus.
parties Dereio, an pecti SROIS 5 DAC NUNBER 95121396
BODK 6795
PAGES 1194 - 1203
TIME 12238253

FEE

09/26/1995
John J. Barve
Oklahoma Enun!y Clerk
RECORDED AMD FILED

August 25, 1995 2:13pm
EARAKREORGITRANSEX. ASE



G KATUTAL GAS COMPANY

- - t
Rlé’ht of '#cD.}[ & D&ﬂlages Depmen

. IN WITNESS WHEREO_F, the parties hereto have set their hands the date first above
written.

ASSIGNORS:

ONEOK Inc., a Delaware corporation

By: é%fﬂ% 4.

Name: F. W, Schemm
Title: Vice President

ONG Red Oak Transmission Campany, a Delaware
corporation

and

ONG Western, Inc., a Delaware corporation

By(\/'w A%A/M#

Name://J. W. Garrett
Title: Vice President

ASSIGNEE

New ONG Transmission Company, a Delaware
corporation

By o

Name: S. R. Guy O
Title: Vice President

August 25, 1995 2:13pm
FADAK\REORG\TRANSEX.ASE -2-



Return to:

OKLANCHA NATULLL GAS COMPANY
Right-of-%ay & Damages Department
Box 871

Tulse, Ao TARPATOMA )

)ss.

COUNTY OF TULSA )

pook6 796 paci 1196

This insrrument was acknowledged before me on August 30, 1995, by F. W. Schemm
as Vice President of ONECK Inc., a Delaware corporation.

Lt ;ﬂaﬂ{g T
S My commission expires:
LR I
5ev, January 5 1998

-

"STATE OF OKLAHOMA )

)58,

COUNTY OF TULSA )

/
’;%l L "/C'l" fre ot i——u _C 1'._,_‘
’ Notary Public =7

This instrument was acknowledged before me on August 30, 1995, by J. W. Garrett as
Vice President of ONG Red Oak Transmission Company, a Delaware corporation and as Vice
President of ONG Western, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

- " .H
S, N
.

; My commission expires:

.". N - .AJ'; g
~Tanyary 3, 1998

STATE OF CKLAHOMA. )

Jss.

COUNTY OF TULSA )

L.
. 7 : .
’K ] - K C'.'
Sl e s e
£
A

MNotary Public

This instrument was acknowledged before me on August 30, 1995, by S. R. Guy as Vice
President of New ONG Transmission Company, a Delaware corporation,

{ My commission expires:

* Japuary 5, 199§

”

T
~A

et

FADAKIREORGATRANSEX. ASE

P 4
. e VI
I % ¢ (‘?:J rid .,J/':zﬁ(_ C/AZ.---'

Notary Public (’/

August 25, 1995 2:13pm



It e

HE HAME

lgoo
1000
1000
1a00
1ac00
1400
R
1090
10448
1060
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
ipoo
1000
1000
1000
loao
1000
-1o0¢60
-1000
-1000

s00k6 796 pact 1197

DATE

1942-06-22
1962-06-25
19642-04-21
1942-064-25
1842-06-22
1962-06-22
1962-04-23
1942-04-22
1942-04-23
1942-04-20
1942-04-21
19642-06-18
1942-05-07
1962-05-06
1962-04-01
1942-04-24
1942-05-22
1942-05-22
1942-12-03
1942-04-25
1962-06-20
1962-05-20
1942-06-20
1962-06G-23

GRANTOR

FERBUSON ET AL
SADLER

MARTIHN ET UX
DOKE

DREW ET UX
FISHER
CALDWELL
HORNICK ET UX
MIXOH ET UX
HURPHY

SHAW

ALBRIGHT
MARTIN

MILLER ET VIR
SENTW

RUDESNEY ET AL
DENNIS ET VIR
HENDERSON ET AL
SEABOLT ET UX
SHEPHERD
HOLSTEIM ET VIR
EDWARDS ET UX
DWNBEY ET VIR
HUFF ET UX

ROBERT HOM
LORA

A L.

J. AL

JOHN
KATHERINE
HOMER

JOE

J.oW.

LURA G.
NELLIE G.
WILLIAM I.
A. L.
STELLA
STEFAN

C. A.

LEAH

B. M.

BEN
GERALD
L17Z1E

R. J.
EULALIA M,
J. H.

GRAHTEE

ONG
one
oHG
ONG
ONG
ONG
ONG
ONG
ONG
ONG
ONG
ONG
aNG
ONG
ONG
oNG
aNG
CNG
oHG
NG
OHG
ONG
ONG
DIG

LEGAL DESC

SE 10 11W D1E
SE 10 11H J1E
HE 11 11N O1E
SE 11 11N 01E
SE 11 11N B1E
SE 11 11H O1E
SW 11 11N D1E
sW 11 11N 0IE
SW 11 11N D1E
SW 11 11N 61E
SW 11 11M 01E
NE 12 I1N OLE
NW 12 11N O1E
NW 12 11H O1E
HW 12 11N 01E
HE 15 11N OLE
NW 15 11N 01E
HY 15 11N DIE
NW 15 LIN B1E
SW 15 11N 01E
SW 16 11H DiE
SE 19 11H 01E
ME 20 11N D1E
MW 20 1IN 01E

BOOK PAGE

321-407
321-406
321-405
321-411
321-410
32i-412
321-403
321-606
321-601
321-402
321-400
321-399
321-416
321-414%
321-613
321-409
321-417
321-419
765-549
321-398
321-397
321-415
321-392
321-393

Return to:

OETAHONA VATURAL GAS

Right-of.
Box g71

Tulsa,

¥ey & DBan

CElakoina 74102

Courany

"2g2% Dapartment



HE HAME

L0000
1000
1000
1009
1000
1000
1480
iogoo
26 EXT.
150,
150,

sooxB 796 ract 1198

DATE

1962-06-18
1962-066-20
1942-06-22
1962~04-20
1942-06-21
1942-04-10
1942-04-08
1942-04-07
1950-08-01
1997-03-28
1907-03-28
1950-07-18
1950-07-13
1907-03-27
1950-08-26
1950-08-10
1907-03-28
1907-03-28
1950-09-14
1907~94-03
1950-07-14
1907-03-27
1951-06-25
1950-10-26

GRANTOR

BARNES

EWING

HAND ET UX
RATLIFF ET VIR
PIRRONG ET VIR
WHITE

KESSLER ET AL
JOHHSON

BREER ET VIR
HOWARD ET UX
ADAMS ET UX
LAMAR

VOREL ET UX
WALLACE ET UX
BRADFORD ET UX
CRAUN ET VIR
LOWERY ET UX
WALKER ET UX
MCALLISTER
MCCAUHEY
BOOKER ET AL
BENJAMIN, JR.

COMMISSIONERS OF THE LANDP OFFI
COMMISSIDHERS OF THE LAND OFFI

5AM R,
MARY

M. P.
BLANCHE
CARRIE R.
ALPHA
FRANK
D. G.
ROSELLA
J. B, G.
HENRY
GRACE
P. M.
W. H.
D. G.
Lycy M.
J. R.
D. 5.
F. A.
JAMES
BESS

M.

GRANTEE

ONG
ONG
ONG
aHG
ONG
ONG
ONG
oHG
OHG
ONG
aNG
OB
oNG
ONG
OHG
oNG
NG
ONG
OHG
ONG
aNG
ONG
ONG
QNG

LEGAL

SW 20
5W 21
SW 20
5W 20
W 21
NE 30
NW 30
SW 30
SE 13
SE 13
SW 13
SW 13
SE 14
SE I
SW 14
SW 149
5W 16
SW 14
SE 1B
SE 15
8W 15
3E 1é&
SE 16
SE 16

Return to:
oETAROMA BATUZAL

Diian, oXiabowd

DESC

11N
11N
11N
11N
IIN
11N
11N
11N
146N
14N
14N
14N
14N
16N
164
14N
14N
14N
16N
16N
14N
16N
140
14K

SR

v ay & Dainas

71102

0lE
01E
01E
O1E
O1lE
BiE
QaiE
0LE
21E
0lE
a1E
01E
G1E
0lE
0lE
JlE
O1E
O1E
01E
O0lE
0lE
B1E
01E
DlE

L.

BOOK PAGE

321-390
321-395
3Z21-396
321-394
321-391
321-388
321-389
321-387
1376679
73-3
73-1
1370-246
1370-248
73-35
1388-211
1379-649
73-357
73-36
14z22-550
73-54
1568-564
73-28
1510-105
1433-116



JE MAME

5€.

26
*5C.
-SC.

26

poonB796 rast 1199

26
1SC.

i-6h

G-65

1-65
.-1600
-1000
-1000
-1000
~-1000
~1000

DATE

1950-10-24
1950-10-26
1907-03-27
1950-10-24
1950-07-20
1907-03-27
1950-08-28
1907-703-27
1507-03-26
1958-07-13
1953-03-23
1950-06-22
1907-93-26
1963-11-18
1763-11-18
1964-01-310
1930-02-14
1929-06-18
1942-05-14
1942-06-11
1962-04-09
1962-04-28
1962-06-09
1942-049-08

GRANTOR

OKLAHOMA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

COMMISSIGHERS OF THE LAND OFFI

LEWIS

OKLAHOMA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

CLAPTON ET VIR
WEDDINGTON ET UX
HODGE ET AL
YAGER

MODDRE ET UX
ROGERS ET UX
CANADA

CANADA ET UX
SHIFLEY
ARMSTRONG ET AL
BRITTON ET UX
JACKSON

LOVELL ET UX
HARRIS ET UX
CARRIER ET AL
SIMPSON ET AL
KASBAUM ET UX
HARRELD
ROBERTSON ET AL
PRIEST

BETTY

AUGUSTA
M.

LILLIAN YA
E. A.

A. L.

ED

cC. E.

C. ENWARD
5. S.
DAISY M.
TIM
GEORGE W.
Wi, E.
GEO. W.

J. E.
0SCAR C.
WILLIAM H.
J.o W
CLYDE E.
HARRY W.

GRANTEE

ONG
OB
ONG
ONG
ONG
ONG
QNG
ONG
ONG
ONG
ONG
MG
ONG
ONG
ONG
oHG
ONG
ONG
ONG
ONG
ONG
DNG
ONG
ONG

LEGAL DESC

SE
Su
S
SW
SE
SE
SW
SW
SE
SE
SW
SW
SW
NE
NE
SE
SE
NE
SE
Y
SE
NE
5E
oW

Beturn to:

14
156
16
15
17
17
17
17
18
18
iB8
18
18
21
z21
21
21
28
25
25
34
35
35

16N
14N
14N
148
14H
14N
146N
14N
14N
14N
14N
16H
16N
16M
14N
144
146N
14K
1IN
1IN
11N
1IN
11N
11N

01E
01E
BlE
D1lE
0iE
D1lE
01E
91E
0lE
01E
01E
0lE
OlE
01E
01E
01E
UlE
tlE
01w
OIW
01w
01W
0l
I RY]

BOOY PAGE

1433-1146
1433114
73-6
1433~-116
1371-5940
73-2
1422-556
73-29
73-30
1370-247
1680-620
1358-281
73-31
2986-69)
2986-692
3009-456
55-88
68-277
3z21-414
321-38¢6
321-385
321-508
321-383
321-384

OKLAHOHMA WATURAL GAS COMPANY

Right-of-Way & Damages Department

Box 871

Tulea, Oklahoma 74102



E e,

-
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iHE NAME DATE GRANTOR GRANTEE LEGAL DESC BODK FAGE
1000 1960-08-09 COMMISSIONERS OF THE LAND OFFI ONG W 36 1IN 01W 2520-354
455 1937-12-03 NICHOLS G. A. CITIES SERVICE GAS CG. HE 19 124 01W 395-334
455 m 1987-07-30 LOHG, FERSOMAL REPRESENTATIVE SuUSAH ONG TRANS. SW 19 12H D1IW 5662-1475
-1356 - 1976-06-15 MORTOW ET UX JOSEFH J. ONG NW 23 12N 01W 4301-88
1356 m 1976-06-16 UNIVERSITY OF DALLAS OHG NW 23 12N 01W 4301-84
-1356 Wm 1976-06-22 ADAMS ET UX c. L. ONG SW 23 12§ 01IW 6299-559
- 26 n.m 1950-86-21 EBARNETT LULA A. ONG SE 13 16N DLW 1368-565
t5C, nMD 19G7-03-26 BARMETT ET UX F. B. ONG SE 13 144 01W 73-25
26 1950-07-30 FRAMK FANNIE E. OHG SE 13 14H 0iW E601-767
~24 1950-06~21 BARNETT LuLA A. OHG SW 13 16H 01W E36B-5065
26 1950-08-31 JORDAN A. R. ONG SE 164 16N 01W 1622-557
'5C. 1907-03-26 JOHNSON ET UX WILLIAIMM ONG SW 14 16N mwz 73-21
26 1950-08-31 JORDAH A. R. ONG SW 19 u.n_.z 01W 1622-557
150, 1307-03-26 BRISON J. R. ONG SE 15 14N 41W 73-20

26 1350-07~20 REINHART AGHES M. NG SE 15 14H Q1W 1371-589
26 1950-07-20 REINHART MARY B. e SE 15 14N 01W 1371-588
sC. 1907-03-26 MCKAY AAROH oHG SW 15 I4qH 01W 73-19

26 1350~10-25% PIERSOL LILLIE M. OHG SW 15 I4H 91W 1633-11l
sC. 1907-03-27 RUBLE ET UX H. E. oHE SE 16 14N Q1W 73-26

26 1950-10-249 STATE OF OKLAHOMA 0NG SE 16 14N 01IW 1433-110
26 1993-12-14 ROBINS ET UX RICHAREB D. ONG TRANS. NE 19 14N B1W 6537-291
26 1986-08-21 KENHARD ET UX AUGUSTA C. DNG NW 19 14R B1W 5219-350
-56 1951-05-18 GOLSON ET UX EZRA . ONG NE 24 16N DlW 1687-99
-26 1950-09-208 GOLSUN ET UX EZRA M. ONG HE 20 14N 01W 1401-745

Return tow

OELAHOMA NATURAT, GAS COMPANY
Right-of-Way & Damages Depariment
Box 871

Tulse, Oklabema 74102



LY MRS 2

HE HNARE

=66
26
26
26
~66
26
26
—6L
1004
'HE F
1004

soox 796 rect 1204,

Ulslbiuiarm

DATE

1928-01-24
1951-03-1¢6
1958-06-07
1950-05-23
1928-01-24
1950-06-07
1950-09-14
1966-12-05
1947-05-29
1993-04-07
1977-06-21
1945-07-13
1955-12-18
1930-02-13
1963-01-24
193%1-08-03
1967-02-2%9
1947-11-25
1967-11-26
1931-07-29
19351-07-24
1931~07-29
1931-08-06
1967-12-21

GRANTOR

HENSLEY
HENSLEY

HENSLEY ET UX

BERRY ET AL
GUYER
WILLIAMS
SCHMAHL
RUBLE ET UX
EVANS

JOHN M.
JOMN W.
JOHN M.
CORA

J. A.
HESPER Q.
ED

H. &.
WILLIAM

FOX~-SMYTHE TRANSPORTATION COMP

WEATHERFORD ET UX
FROLICH ET UX

Donp ET UX
GOODMAN

DUNNING, JR.

JOHES

SHELDEN, JR. ET UX

ADAM ET AL

MACKLANBURG ET UX

BODY

BODY
REINHART
WALLIS
BAKER ET UX

LUTHER G.
CLARENCE
DELMAS
EMILY

J. G,
AMANDA E.
W. L.
WILLIAM
L. A.
ELLA
JOHN
AMELIA

H. L.
JAMES R.

GRANTEE

QNG
OHG
ONG
OHG
GNG
ONG
ONG
ONG
ONG

ONG TRANS.

ONG
ONG
aNG
PIONEER
QNG
WESTERN
OHG
ONG
aNB
WESTERN
WESTERN
WESTERN
WESTERN
OHG

LEGAL DESC BOOK PABGE

HE 20 146H 01 35-33

ME 20 14H 01W 1465-216
NE 20 14N D1W 1356-455
NW 20 141 D1W 1431-515
SE 20 14N 01W 35-35

HE 21 146N 01W 1356-45%
MW 21 16H 01W 1422-551
NW 29 16H 01W 3432-639
SE 11 1lH 02W 931-584
NW 12 11N p2W 6431-2235
SE 13 1IN 02W 6364-1167
SE 17 11N D2W 3102-130
SW 26 12N G2W 2010-254

GAS UTILITIES CO. NE 26 12N 02W 1B0-313

SERVICE

SERVICE
SERVICE
SERVICE
SERVICE

MW 19 13N 02W 2B65-75
CORP. Sk 19 13N 02W 185-554
SW 19 13N 0ZW 3460-515
SE 20 13N 02W 1010-34
NW 28 13M D2W 1010-371

CORP. NW 30 13M g2W 105-553
CORP. NW 30 13N D2W 105-552
CORP. SW 30 13N 02W 105-551
CORP. SW 30 13N 02W 170-625

NW 31 13N D2W 3578-695

R 4
CETAROHMA WA LTRAL A3 CUMYANT
Right-uf-%ay & Damagas Department
Box 871
Tuilpa, Qklahoma 74102
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#M-535
iM-535
#-535

M-535

=26
-6
=26
V=26
—26
-26
- 26

E

XT.

Bﬂgkﬁm PAGL 1202

DATE

1966-10~-04
19646-10-04
i946-10-22
1946-11-15
1972-04-27
1972-04-26
1972-05-08
1982-01-07
1972-05-08
1972-05-22
1972-05-08
1553-10-038
1972-85-08
1972-05-15
1872-05-15
1976-86-15
1950-06-06
1950-12-21
1950-06-13
1950-06-06
1950-06~12
1950-06-13
1951-12-07
1955-09-31

GRAHTOR

FINNEY ET UX
HORNE ET AL
MAGEE

MURRAY
PETERS ET UX
WILSON ET UX
DALFPE
JOHNSON ET AL
HARPER

RICE ET AL
HARPER

COMMISSIGHERS OF THE LAND OFFI

HARFPER ET AL
DUNCAN ET AL
DUNCAN ET AL
MATHIS ET AL
MURDERSBACK
STUMPFF ET UX
COX ET VIR
HAVENS ET X
STOHE

VINSON ET UX
WoaD

HOOD

WILLIAM E.
MATTIE

M. E.
WILLIAM L.
LLOYD H,
FRANK JOSE
MAYMIE L.
HAOMI L.
FORREST DA
ROBERT T.
FORREST DA

FORREST D.
JACK

JACK
LEQNARD D,
FLORENCE V
EUGENE A.
JEANNE

W. W.
ANHIE L.
. A.

ROY

ROY

GRANTEE

LEGAL LESC BOOK PAGE

GUTHRIE GAS UTILITIES CG. NW 31 13N 02W 907-235
GUTHRIE GAS UTILITIES CO. WW 31 13N 02W 907-75

GUTHRIE GAS UTILITIES CO. NW 31 13N 02W 907-247
GUTHRIE GAS UTILITIES CO. HW 31 134 02W 907-2645

ONG
ONG
ONG
ONG
ONG
aNG
ONG
UNG
GHG
oG
ONG
DNG
ONG
ONG
NG
GNG
ONG
ONG
ONG
ONG

NE D& 161 02W 4056-833
NE 06 14N D2W 4066-B838
NW D6 14N 02W 4D64-837
NW 06 16N D2W 48462-1254
SE 06 14N 02W 4044-860
NE 07 16H D2W 4065-843
SE 07 14N 02W GBGG-8464
SE 16 14N 82W 1736-602
HE 18 14N 02W 4046-867
SE 18 14N 02W 4045-851
SE 18 14H 02W 4064-850
NE 16 14N 02W 4302-69
HE 20 14H 0ZW 1351-435
NE 20 14N 02W 1441-535
HNW 20 148 02W 1358-280
NW 20 14N 02W 1351-433
i HW 20 14N 02W 1356-4954

HW 20 14N 02W L356-457
HE 21 14N 02W 1568-158
NE 21 14N 02W 1761-335

VAR i S RV

CRLANOMY WAIGPAL CAS COWPANY

Right-of-Way & Donages Department

Hox 871
Tulwa, Oklahoma Y4108



LINE NAME

A-26
A-642
A-26
A-642
A-462
=26
A-26
n-26
=26
A-26
=26
iISC,
=26

-840

rooxb 796 ract 1203

DATE

1950-06-30
1946-07-08
1350-06-30
1946-07-08
1947-10-10
1950-09-12
1970-05-13
1950-10-23
1975-11-18
1950-12-1i5
1950-06-07
1947-08-15
1950-08-29
1950-¢8-02
1916-09-15
1946-08-16

GRANTOR

nacu

WoabD

Woop

Woon

DARROUGH ET AL
SHANNON ET UX
THOMPSON
GARRETT
SANTEE
CALVERT

CRAIG

CRAIG ET VIR
PEARSON
GILMDRE ET UX
POSTLE ET UX
MURPHY ET AL

ROY

ROY

ROY

RQY

PAUL G.
C. 0,
MARY R.
ETHEL
PAUL GEORG
GEORGE E.
VERGIE M.
VIRGIE #.
R. G.
WALTER L.
SHERMAN
CHARLES

THOE:

GRANTEE

ONG
ONG
ONG
ONG
GUTHRIE GAS UTILITIES CO.
ONG
ONG
ONG
ONG
aNG
OHG
1]
ONG
OHG
ONG
ONG

gy by
2o Lo
e
PR N o

LEGAL

NE
NE
hitl
SE
sy
NE
NE
N
Hi
NE
NH
Hu
HE
Hu
NE
H#

jgri-ol-nay

Box BTL
Tular,

21
21
21
21
21
22
22
22
22
23
23
23
29
24
30
36

o

s

‘

DESC

I6H
16N
16H
14N
14N
14N
168
14N
141
14N
14N
14K
14N
14N
s
14N

[H] of

g2u
2w
ity
02y
oz2w
onzZW
02y
ried
02y
02k
02W
o2y
02w
02YW
new
ogy

Oklahome 74102

S
BOOK PAGE

136B-566
817-213
1368-566
B17-213
984-47
1422-552
3935-1029
1422-553
4261-612
1436-467
1351-434
979-321
1398-516
1375-77
26-478
841-156

Wi BATHRAL JAS OUEPIVE

naxos Deportment
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ASST CNT AND ASSUMPTION OF EASEME

(For Recording in Individual Counties)

AR et

DATE 04/06/%F9 09:04:50
FILING FEE $24.00

IOC TA% $0.00
CAROLYHH CAUDILL
Oriahoma County Clerk
RECORTED AHO FILED

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made and entered into of 7??@&& /L /99F ,
by and between ONG Transmission Company, a Delaware corporation, hereindfer referred to as
"Assignor” and ONEOK Goas Transpertation, L.L.C., an Oklahoma limited liability company duly
auithorized to do business in the State of Oklahoma, hereinafter referred to as " Assignee.”

in consideration of Ten and No/100 Dollars ($10.00), the receipt of which is herchy
acknowledged, and the mutual promises and undertakings herein contained, the parties hereto
apree as follows:

1. Assignor hereby grants, bargains, sells, conveys, assigns, and trans{ers 10 Assignee
all of its right, title, and interest in and to those certain easements, servitudes, rights of way,
licenses and permits (collectively, the "Ensements”) listed on Exhibit A annexed hereto 10 have
and to hold the same, together with all and singular the rights and appurtenances thereunto in
anywise belonging, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns forever,

2. By its acceptance of this Assignment, the Assignee agrees to assume and faithful
perform all of Assignor's duties and obligations under the Easements.

3. The effective time of this conveyance shall be the close of business August 31,
1998,

4, All of the covenants, terms and conditions set forth herein shall be binding upon
the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns and shall inure to the benefit of the
parties hereto, and their respective successors and assigns,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assipnment to be executed
as of the date first above written,

ASSIGNOR:

ONG Transmission Company, a Delaware corporation

=
By R o=
8. R. Guy, Vice Pr&iiy'em R
i
e,
w
Bror ﬂgipm'ﬁmsm;

" 9% 24102 gy

ONGT ta OGTLLE Exsement Azsignment.wpd




B 7558°::1360
ASSIGNEE:

ONEOK Gas Transportation, L.L.C., an Oklahoma
limited liability company

o e —
B)ﬁ_ O ey
S. R. Guy, Vice @Eﬂnl

STATE OF OKLAHOMA }
)ss.
COUNTY OF TULSA )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on’ 7M /L. /999

S. R. Guy , a5 Vice President of ONG Transmission Company.
(K Lol

e Notary Public /

My comihission expires:

P S, §
LTS

" 'STATE OF OKLAHOMA )
)ss.
COUNTY OF TULSA )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on %«% / 4 / add , by

5. R. Guy , as Vice Pregident of ONEOK Gas 'I‘rnusporlatmn, L.L.C.
;&u\“ i Nutnry Public

_r'\} - My commnssmn cxpires:
Pliby.
WL

[

ONGT 10 OGTLLE Ezsement Assigames, wpd -2-




COUNTY MAME : OKLAHOMA EXHIBIT man RWDOI7A PAGE: 1ooF 7

#._u.wﬂm PATE BRANTOR m—u—mm_._m. GRARTEE ﬂwmm._. EMm__mmw“.__..Huz WMMM s
1 1962-04-22 FERGUSON ET AL ROBERT HOM @GNS SE 10 11H O0IE  321-407
MM 1 1942-06-24 SADLER LORA ONG SE 10 11N DIE  321-406
“ 1 1942-04-21 MARTIN ET UX A, L. aNG NE 11 11N BIE  321-505
M. 1 1942-06-11 STATE OF DKLAHOMA ONG NE 11 11N DIE
m 1 1962-04-25 DOKE J. A, aNG SE 11 11N O0LE  321-411
™~ 1 1942-04-22 DREW ET UX JOHH BNG SE 11 11N DIE  321-491D
W 1 1942-04-22 FISHER KATHERINE ONG SE 11 11N DIE  321-412
1 1942-04-23 CALDWELL HOHER ONG SW 11 11N D1E  321-AD3
1 1962-06-22 HORNICK ET UX JOE ONG 5W 11 11K 01E  321-404
1 1942-06-23% MIXDH ET UX J. W ONG 5W 11 11N 01E  321-401
1 1962-06-20 MURPHY LURA G. ORG 5@ 11 11N G1E  321-402
1 1962-04-24 OKLAHOMA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS ONG 5W 11 11N D1E
1 1962-06-21 SHAW NELLIE &, ONG 5% 11 11N O1E  321-500
1 1962-06-18 ALBRIGHT WILLIAM I. ONG NE 12 11N 01E  321-399
1 1942-06-25 OKLAHOMA COUNTY COMMISSIOHERS ONG NE 12 11N O1E
1  HONE OKLAHOMA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS ONG NE 12 1IN D1E
1 1942-05-07 MARTIN A. L. ONG NW 12 1IN 01E  321-416
1 1962-05-06 MILLER ET VIR STELLA ONG NW 12 11§ 0l1E  321-414
1 1942-045-01 SENIW STEFAN ONG NW 12 11H 91E  321-413
1 1942-04-24 RODESNEY ET AL cC. A. OKG ME 15 11N 01E  321-409
1 1942-04-11 STATE OF OKLAHOMA ONG NE 15 11N OIE
1 1942-05-22 DENNIS ET VIR LEAH ONe NW i5 11N O1E  321-417
1 1942-05-22 HENDERSON ET AL B. M. onNG NW 15 11N D1E  321-619
1 1942-12-03 SEABOLT ET UX BEN ONG N4 15 11N DlE  745-549
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COUNTY NAWME : OXLAHOMA

LINE
TYPE

DATE

1942-16-25
1242-05-11
1942-09-28
1942-06-09
1942-D5-24
1962-06-24
1942-06-29
1942-06-24
NONE

1942-D4-24
1942=-06-20
1942-06-23
1942-046-18
1942-06-24
1942-04-22
1942-06-24
NONE

NONE

1942-05-24
1942-06-21
1942-06-24
1942-04-10
1942-06-D8
1942-04-24

GRANTOR

SHEPHERD

COMMISSIDNERS OF THE LAND OFFI
COMMISSIONERS OF THE LAND OFFIL

OC-ADA-ATOKA
OKLAHOMA COUNTY
OXLAHOMA COUNTY
HOLSTEIN ET VIR
EDWARDS ET X
OKLAHOMA COUNTY
OKLAHOMA COUNTY
DOWNBEY ET VIR
HUFF ET UX
BARNES

EWING

HAND ET UX
OKLAHOMA COUNTY
OKLAHOMA COUNTY
OKLAHOMA COUNTY
OXLAHOMA COUNTY
PIRRGNG ET VIR
OKEAHOMA COUNTY
WHITE

KESSLER ET Al
OKLAHOMA COUNTY

COMMISSIONERS
COMMISSIONERS

COMMISSIONERS
COMMISSIONERS

COMMISSIONERS
COMMISSIONERS
COMMISSIONERS
COMMISSIONERS

COMMISSIONERS

COMMISSIONERS

EXHIBIT

FIRST
NAME

BERALD

LIZZIE
R. J.

EULALIA M.
J. H.

SAM R.
MARY

M. P.

CARRIE R,

ALPHA
FRANK

ONG
ONG
oNG
ONG

oNE
ONG
ONG

ONG
ONG
ONG
OHG
ONG
oG
ONG
ONHG
OHB
ONG
ONG
OHG
ONG
QNG
ONG

-ba

GRANTEE

RWDOI7A

FIRST
RAME

PAGE:

LEGAL
DESCRIPTION

1)
5E
SE
5E
SE
S5E
5w
SE
NE
HE
NE
NW
W
W
5W
S5W
5o
W
Wy
NW
NE
NE
NW
RH

15
16
16
16
16
16
1&
19
20
20
20
20
20
20

29
20
Z21

21
30
30
30
30

11N
11K
1in
11N
118
1N
1iR
11N
11H
11H
11N
11N
11K
11H
11K
11N
11H
11N
11H
11N
11N
11H
11H
1IN

2

01E
01E
alE
olE
01E
0lE
01lE
DlE
0lE
01E
01E
01E
01E
01E
01E
01E
D1E
UlE
D1E
O1E
olE
01E
D1E
U1E

oF 7

BOOK &
PAGE

321-398

321-3927
321615

321-3%2
321-393
321-3%0
321-395
321-395

321-391

321-388
321-3B9
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COUNTY HAME :

LINE
en TYPE

OKLAHOMA COUNTY COMMISSIOHERS

CKLAHOMA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

COMMISSIONERS OF THE LAND OFFI
CUMMISSIONERS OF THE LAND OFFI
OKLAHOMA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
COMMISSIONERS OF THE LAND OFFI
OKLAHOMA COUNTY COMMISSIOGHERS

OKLAHOHA
DATE

GRANTOR
1942-046-24
1962-06-07 JOHNSON
HONE
1950-08-011 GREER ET VIR
1950-07-18 LAMAR
1950-07-13 VOREL ET UX
1950-08-26 HRADFORD ET UX
1950-08-10 CRAUN ET VIR
1950-09-14 MCALLISTER
1950-07-14 BODKER ET AL
1951-06-25
1950-10-29
1950-10-24
1950-10-24
1953-10-24
1950-07-20 CLAPTON ET VIR
1950-08-28 HODGE ET AL
1950-07~13 ROGERS ET UX
1953-03-23 CANADA
1950-056-22 CANADA ET UX
1963-11-18 ARMSTRONG ET AL
1963-11-18 BRITTON ET UX
1964-01-30 JACKSON
1930-02-14 LOVELL ET UX

EXHIBIT

FIRST
HAME
ONB
D. G. DNG
oNG
ROSELLA ONB
GRACE ONB
P. M. DG
D. 8. DG
LUCY M. oRG
F. &. DNG
BESS ONG
OHG
anNG
NG
ONB
ONG

AUBUSTA oNe
LILLIAN YA ONG
ED GNG
C. E. ONB
C. EDWARD ONG
DAISY M. L]
TiM ONG
GEORGE W. ONB
WM. E. ONB

LJ.U

GRANTEE

RWDO37A

FIRST
NAME

PAGE:

LEBAL
DESCRIPTION

HW
50
SW
SE
SW
SE
SW
SW
SE
W
SE
SE
SE
SW
5w
SE
L
SE
SW
SW
NE
NE
SE
SE

30
D
30
13
13

11N
11N
11N
14N
14N
15K
14N
16N
16N
14N
14H
14K
14M
lad
14N
16N
LGN
14H
14N
14N
16N
14N
14N
laK

3

D1E
1383
DLE
D1E
D1E
D1E
01E
D1E
01E
1383
0iE
01E
D1E
11E
01E
01E
B1E
01E
01E
D1E
01E
01E
01E
01E

oF 7

BOOK B
PABE

321-387

1376-479
1370-246
1370-258
1388-211
1379-649
16422-550
1368-5649
1510-105
1633-114
16433-114
1433-114
1433-114
1371-590
1622-554
1370-247
1480-620
1358-281
29846-691
29846-692
3009-454
3a5-88



COUNTY NAME :

LINE
TYPE

e T R e e R I O T T I e T T I L I I Y R I

QKLAHOMA
DATE
GRANTOR

1930~06-16 MKRT
1971-01-21 STATE OF DKLAHOMA
192%-06-24 STATE OF DKLAHOMA
1929-06-18 HARRIS ET UX
1929-04-18 SLBSF
1942-05-14 CARRIER ET AL
NONE OKLAHOMA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
1942-04-24 OKLAHOMA COUNTY COMMISSTONERS
1942-06-25% OKLAHOMA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
NONE OKLAHDMA COUNTY COMMISSIOMERS
1942-04-11 5SIMPSON ET AL
1942-04-09 KASBAUM ET UX
NONE DKLAHDMA COUNTY COMMISSIOHERS
1949-06-16 OKLAHDOMA CODUNTY COMMISSIOMERS
1942-04-24 OKLAHOMA COUNTY COMMISSTIOHERS
HONE OKLAHOMA COUNTY COMMISSIOHERS
1942-04-28 HARRELD
HMONE DKLAHOMA CODUNTY COMMISSIONERS
1942-04~29 OKEAHOMA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
1942-04-09 ROBERTSON ET AL
1942-05-269 OKLAHOMA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
HONE OKLAHOMA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
1942-04-08 PRIEST
1942-05-11 COMMISSIONERS OF THE LAND OFFI

EXHISZB

FIRST
NAME

QSCAR C.
WILLIAM H,

CLYPE E.

HARRY W.

IT

ONG
ONG
NG
ONE
NG
ONG
NG
ONG
ONG
ONG
oG
ONG
ONG
ORG
ONHG
oHe
ONG
ONG
ONG
ONB
ONG
QNG
ONG
ONG

aan

GRANTEE

RWDD37A

FIRST
NAME

PABE:

LEGAL
DESCRIPTION

SE
SE
SE
NE
NE
SE
SE
SE
SW
SW
SW
SE
SE
SE
5E
SE
NE
HE
HE
5E
S
SW
SW
HW

21
21
21
28
28
25
25
25
25

148
14H
14N
148
154
118
11N
1IN
11N
11K
11N
11N
11N
11N
1IN
1IN
1IN
11N
11N
114
11N
11N
11N
11N

&

01E
01E
01E
2lE
01E
01w
01w
(1]
1w
01W
01w
ol
01w
ol
01w
01w
a1w
0w
01w
0ly
01w
01w
01w
[

o _7

BOOK B8
PAGE

68-277

321-418

321-384

321-385

321-408

32]1-383

3231 -384
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CODUNTY NAHE : OXLAHOMA EXHIBIT ®nA" RWDO37A PAGE: 5 oF _7_

TrE PATE GRANTOR F AR GRANTEE RAME QESCREPTION  PACE ©
1  1960-08-0% COMMISSIONERS OF THE LAND OFFI ONB NW 36 11N O1W  2520-354
1 1942-06-26 OKLAHOMA COUNTY COMMISSIOHERS KRG NW 36 1IN 01V
1 NONE OKLAHOMA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS oNG NW 36 11N CO1W
1 1950-06-21 BARNETT LULA A.  ONG SE 13 14N DIW  1368-565 m
1 1950-07-30 FRANK FANKIE E. ONG SE 13 14N 0IW  1601-747 m
1 1950-06-21 BARNETT LULA A.  ONG SW 13 14N 0IW  1368-565
3 1950-08-31 JORDAN A. R. NG SE 164 14N 0IW  1622-557
1 1950-08-31 JORDAR A. R. ONG SW 15 16N 0IM  1422-557
1 1550-07-20 REINHART AGNES M,  ONG SE 15 16H DI%  1371-589
1 1950-07-20 REINHART MARY B.  ONG SE 15 14N 0IW  1371-588
1 1550-10-25 PIERSOL LILLIE M. ONB SW 15 16M DIW  1433-111
1 1950-10-26¢ STATE OF OKLAHOMA NS SE 16 14N 02W  1433-110
1 1950-02-31 BURTONCDISTRICT COURT) JOHK F.  ONG NE 19 14N 01W
1 1993-12-16 ROBINS ET UX RICHARD B, ONG TRANS, NE 19 14N DIW  6537-291
1 1950-12-31 BURKS (DISTRICT COURT) J. F. ons MW LT 14N 01
1 1984-08-21 KENNARD ET UX AUBUSTA C. ONG HW 19 15N 01w B5R19~350
1 1951-05-1B GOLSON ET UX EZRA M.  ONB NE 20 19N O1¥  1487-99
1  1950-09-28 GGLSON ET UX EZRA M.  ONG NE 20 16N 01¥  1401-745
1 1928-01-24 HENSLEY JOHN M. ONG NE 20 14N 01W  35-33
1 1951-03-16 HENSLEY JOHH W.  ONB NE 20 14N DIN  1465-214
1  1950-06-07 HENSLEY ET UX JOHH K.  ONG NE 20 16N OIN  1356-455 !
1 1950-05-23 BERRY ET AL CORA ONB NW 28 lgR O1W 1431-515
1 1928-01-26 GUYER J. A oNg SE 20 14N 01N  35-35
1 HOME HONE NONE SW 20 14N 01N
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COUNTY NAME : OKLAHOMA

LINE
TYPE

DATE

1950-06-07
1950-09-14
HONE

1966-12-05
1972-04-27
1972-06-26
1972-05-08
1982-01-07
1972-05-08
1972-05-22
1372-05-08
1953-10-05
1972-05-08
1972-05-15
1972-05-15
1950-06-86
1950-12-21
1950-06-13
1950-06-06
1950-06-13
1950-06-13

© 1950-06-30

1958-02-04
195¢-06-30

GRANTOR

WILLIAMS

SCHMAHL

OKLAHDMA COUNTY COMMISSIOHERS
RUBLE ET UX
PETERS ET UX
WILSON ET UX
RALPE

JOHNSON ET AL
HARPER

RICE ET AL

HARPER
COMMISSIONERS OF THE LAND OFFI
HARPER ET AL
DUNCAN ET AL
DUNCAN ET AL
MURDERSBACK
STUMPFF ET UX

COX ET VIR

HAVENS ET UX
STORE

VENSON ET U¥%

Waab

STATE OF OKLAHOMA
wOan

EXHIBIT
FIRST
NAME
HESPER 0. ONB
ED ONG
DNB
H. B. OKG
LLOYD H. ONG
FRANK JOSE ONG
MAYMIE L. ONG
HAOMI 1. ONG
FORREST DA ONG
ROBERT T. ONG
FORREST DA ONG

ONG
FORREST D. ONG
JACK ONG
JACK ONG

FLORENCE V ONG
EUGENE A. ONB

JEANNE ONG
W. W ONB
ANNIE L. ONG
D. A. DKG
ROY ONG

][]
ROV ONG

wan

GRANTEE

RWDO37A

FIRST
NAME

PAGE:

LEGAL
DESCRIPTION
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KNOW ALL MEN BY THEIEE PRESENTS: 'nm S Mauvip €, Koom

) ~ . -
AND, Baxa Fefr - ’ bis (e ALEE. in dermian of the wom of

Towu ana Mone. . ! Deflats fo hasd paid, the recaps ol which {& herwby scknowledged,
dun lunhy rant xod warrant unm CHLAHCOMA, 183 ELECTRIC I:UMWV an Citah ™ sad svdgiia,
r ﬂn:unuuhuhyumurupcnudnga nltu NCORENCT & -nh-u!&:.ln of mrtal towem,
eressrision of elecmic currot wnd uhgnph mesages, nchiding :i..bz of ingrest and *3russ
lum lcrh- wd i Lnde of Graotor wnd the N;hl o HEmDwY Y MIUCTOTeY or obevtuctiony and ta o, rim or Temovs -
a0y trees which may st any time in the mle jodgement of the Orenier itwifere wih of nd-ur-kl Tetim o In malntisancy snd

Gon, upcn, thdey knd acyow thy (ollowing described real propenry xnd premises stusced In UKL anoua
10-wit;

THE HoRTe 12 ar Sccyiom 1x, Towmuw|e 04 Mongn. Ranse | rar,
} LinT
ALOHG AND WITH TNE CFHNTERLINC BF 4N rl..tl:\'nlt: v oweEn l'ﬂanﬂmlsnlnllfru, EERIN AT A PCGINTY

APPRGKLHATELY 85 FECY NORTW OF THEC SOUTHEASY LONMCH LF THE anour OrHCca s Latip
AND NATENDLIHG M a4 WEETCALY DIHCLTINN +3 & POINT APPHOXINMATCLY £5 FCCLT Koa#Te ar
THE LpusTuwCaT CORhER GF THE adzswe: SEBRIBAT LAMD,.

ALL TAECz tu1 DR ACHOVED BY ARanTLC 3IMALL BE LNdGEh, LuGs Cyt T pasT LEBATH
AND LTFT RLONG QUIER LDAELE QF THE NISHT OF Wa¥l TACE 1o tissings ang RRUEN
BE DHAPNAEL QF DY BubriNd, -

Girat L

Addiional peymeny yin be made upon rogplajon of the loe :urntmmu.n st thermz of . | 7 ey Tot zach wood or metal
tawer mructure in nom-cuftivated land and .. 119298 " for cach wood or setal tower stracnur i ‘oadrivaced Tand.

Physicil dama ‘Il o the lul'fu:: of tha h.nm-. fumn und plented crops, txctosive of trecs, caeed by conwriction, maipizoanee, or
repair work on sid eymem to be paid oo com

Gmwnlmher:mmtudqmthunnbuﬂdm mhumlhll e be treoted withdn o 85 ferr [;}-gmf
line of naid rysen unleas the written conecot of the Bnn:n s firmt nbnineu! _and thu gruntee shall bave the right to conirel the g
of bnah and tzees in wuch ares by of t ides or tther

The riphta znd privileges above gpranted wull ;oodnoe =g lnu 2s soe are used or needed {or \h¢ tranamisedon of ‘clecttic cormrent or
ulrphm and rrlegraph memager; but should the grantee remowe i3 propesey from the premsbees, and shandon the d.h of way liml.u
granicyd, then thh grant shall l-uem: nulf and Y

SIGNED AND DELIVERED THIS

WITHNESS:

day of. Fgunygany 1963 .

Z?a;cw-w-— c - Tr;v—.:yz-—

e roge

A.CKNDWLEDGMEM

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, EHLANGUA coumv. 585 Y

Belnre me, s, Notary Public in. snud foe maid Couney and Ehh. an this, ,,_.“_,u-dl\' of . .. . TESBUARY, . __ _ 964,
Es Koop

PR ¥ U SV

penonally apperred . . . . . Manuin

nana Kuul:_ o . to mt known 1o be the idenitlcal persona who exected the within
and lmgmn: Insgrument :nd acknowledged to me that they cxtcuted un wte ai their free and voluntary sct and deed ood for the yacs &
purposes therein aax

In Witnens WIanml 1 have bowcunta st oy "haod and nutavis] real the day and year fimab7 wrbum 5

o e
damzany 0 e8 -~ oo Femary Tablie 7 7‘““'

s e 192

Mv Commitsion expires_.. .

T n.;w__ EnPANVE6 G0 9665 (Paft No. ). [ FileNo__ T

roxm sse.e
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WHEN AECORDED MAILTC:
OKLA. -255- ELECTRIC GOMPANY

PARTIAL RELEASE OF EASEMENT BO.BOX 321, MIC 1107
- OKLAHAMA EITY, OK 731010521

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That OKLAHOMA GAS AND ELECPRIC COMPANY, an Oklahoma
corperation, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar ($1.00) and
other good and valuable eonsiderations, the receipt of vhich is
hereby acknowledged, hereby dlsclaims, relingquishes and releases
all of its right, title or interest in and to a part of that
certain eacement exestted by MARVIN C. KOOP and DANA KOOP, husband
and wife, to Oklahoma Gas and Electric Company, dated February 8,
1964, recorded in Book 3043 at Page 282 of the racerds of Oklahopa
county, Oklahoma, LESS AND EXCEPT the following described praperty
situated in Oklahoma County, State of Uklahoma, to-wit:

The South One Hundred Thirty (139) feaet of the Nowth Half
of Section 14, Township 14 Noxth, Range 1 West, I.M,

In Witness Wheraof, Oklahoma cGas and Electric Company has
saused this instrumept te be executed by its duly authorized
officers on this &h day of Juna, 1995.

OKLAHOMA GAS AND ELECTRIC COMEANY,
an Oklahome corporation

y £

‘Cdppprate Secretary Helvin D. Bowan, Jr.l,
SN Vvice President, Power Delivery
WL 10; ¥ 5097
LM . TR
ACEUOWLEDGMENT BAGES 1892 - 10
STATE OF OKLAHOMR ) gﬁmumm L8
G5 : 06/20/73
COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA o 7 GARVEY
¥ ) mﬁmm CATY CLERR

Before me, tary Publie within and for said cuuﬁ%“%‘ﬂ”m
State, on this % day of June, 1595, personally appeaved
Melvin D. Bewan, Jr., to me known to be the idantical pexsen who
subseribed the name of Oklahowma Gas and Electric Company, maker
tharesf, to the within snd foregoing instrument as its vice
Prasident, Power Dalivery, and acknowledged to me that he executed
the same 2= his fres and voluntary act and deed and as the free and
voluntary act and deed of said corporation for the uses and
purpeses therein set forth.

witness my hand and seal tha day and year last above written.

My- Commizsion Expires:

gt % b

T Ty Al
i, W =

Motdry Elkblie

ORIGINAL ¢
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wWHE! WECURDED HsiL 10 uw.’,' C"‘
HAAE L TREEe S 500K cjft ] s ! -’J"ﬁ'. m‘i“im"'ﬂ
T FER 17 1984 f,
ABSIGNMENT

. b N o TL ol
Q2£:S;ﬂfigléé._Jlliiilfz.——- . :Zﬁézjixig./ (:Ezéiizif;f

£
TRIS INDENTURE, mnde this _15kh  dey of _ Novemboyr °“"T’E§?@?]T_

—t
't
-

i (.g;r.-
Ly JI
between AMERICAN TELEPRONE AND TELEGRAPH COMPBANY, & flew York cqrporat!on, Wt v

for 1beelf and as successor in intereat to AMERICAN TELEFHUNE :‘mm TELE[]RAPH

COMPANY OF THE INDIAN TERRITORY, an Cllahome corporntion, pat'ty uf‘. tl1e 'f'i

HWITNESSETH

B

That the party of the firat part, in consideratidt

I4S *xexee3500 M
04-06-84

99Hpg

of the second part, the receipt whereof 15 hereby ncknuwleﬂged, doea hereby
Erant, vonvey, assign, transfer snd set aver, bubt withowb varranty, unto

the party of the second part, its succesdors and aanignyg, lessees and

agants, nll rights, privileges end En7nmenta which Lhe party of the irat
paft has or mey have by virtue of the granto, deeds, indentures, REreements
and receipbts hereinafter set farth, to construct, operate, miaintain, replaee
and remove communications systems vpon, over and under the lnnds described

in sald instyumento Bnd erosned by or adjeceant to the first party's Oklehoma
City-Tulsa A" and "B" Cables in verioun countices in the Siate of Cklahoma,

as set forth hereloefter, the noture and extent of saild rights, privileges
and spsements cod the lande affecked thereby being more particolarly described
in the following grants, deedo, indentures, ngreements apd receipts, the
originiis of which are delivered to tha party of the second part simultanecwsly
with theoe preosents: '

Olklahome City-Tulse “A" Cable

Oklshome County

Firat Party's Rocordipg
Register Number Grantor Date Baoit  Page

380639 Ervin €. Ogle o2-17-59

' Lincoln County

309592 Joha Murphy .: O7~2h=li1

38706 Tehn Marphy 1R-10-~50
‘ Creelc County

384703 0. C. Hewell 12-08-60

Gunlinued
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Oklohomn City-Tulsn "A" cable {Continund}

Firot Party's
Negister Numbor

agh701
48tz
aBh7as
ashrot
384700
FahToh
384708
360085
360887
350887
IGLBET
; E 360893
[ 360895
3706873
170873
5 160885
,E 360896
! 25089k

317649
jokzoe
johzoa
3obz2oa
3olizoz
chkanz
3068603
306603

306603
JO&603

Creck County {Cantinued)

Graptoy
Paul Gilmore
Lloyd Hammons
Lealie P. Melton
John Potton, Jr.
Frenkt A. Dole
ciyde Joncs
Y. C, Root
Elden E. Hellard, et al
Eldon E. Hellard, et ux
Eldon E. Hellard
Elden E. Mellord, ei ux
Arthur Mercer

Olen Stice, et al

Harry Louls Meyer, et al

Jahn HE. Gillbert

Ruth Meadors Howell, et vir

flemer Strain

Will Rogers, et ux

Oktlshoma City-Tulea "B" Cable

Oklabomn County

Oklploma County Cemmissicners
Benale Moore Williams, et vir

Begole Moors Williams, et vir

L. 0. Raiubaw
E. Wilcoxon
Bennie Moore Willinme

C. B. Taylor, et ux

Clarence P, Taylor, et ux

Clarence P. Taylor, et ux

Q. P. Taylor

Cr.mrlnuecf‘~1

Dute

12-08-60
12-07-60
12-07-60
13-07-50
12-0B-60
12-12-50
12-12-80
10-18-4a
12-06-51
d2-15-52
05-0b-53
11-13-51
12-08-51
05-11-53
05-25-53
OT7-25-51
07-2h -51

09-1g-51

03-31-b]
p2-19-i1
03-2h-h1
06-10-h1,
Oh=15.41
0l 19-41,
02214
03-0B-41
03-08-h1
D5-12-h3

30 0153 w532

Recording

Book  Page
639 532
Lhap a2
397 Ly

F e
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Oiklohoms Cibty-Tulon "B cable (Continued)

Ollohome County {Cantinued)

First Party's Heeording
RAeglater Number Grantor Dote Boolt PlRe

306603 Locnl Federal Savingo ond Laan  03-21-h1 h33 188
Accocintion of Cklahoms City

joh1ghk Wanda Aobisan, et ux o02-18-h1
Jah1lgh Wanda Robioon, et ux 03-18-h1
3oh1gh E. L. Findlay, et nl ol-pB-h1
IHOL36 Curtic fiicko, et ol Cch=04=ha
30hi1gh american Telephone opd 06-20-60

Telegraph Company and

Independent Bchool Diptrict

tlo. BY of Oklohomn County

306586 Tom Shaw, Executor af the 03-0k ~41
Eatnte of J. ¥. Shaw

306584 John Boyles oh-20-h1
3ohany Shelby Dodd oz-2h.hy
joheol Mrs. J. A. HL11 05-29-41
306539 J. C. Goodridge, et ux 02-17-41
306539 J. C. Qocdridge, el ux 03-gh-h3
306539 M. A. Svatek 03-25-41
306:'539 J. C. Gacdridge oh-zh-ht
308539 J. C. Seodridge O5-30-h1
306586 S. #. Shirley, et ux 02-17-h1
306588 B. il. Shirley, et ux o3-2k-h1 has
305586 Charles H. Kruger, et ux 03-po-hl 433
3cos88 Frank Tronper Ol-101-h3 hoh
305588 E. Breedlove Ob-2A.h3

30ka00 Lelah Kromer 02-26-k1

3okzc0 Eelzh Kromer 03-21-hk1 kBg

3ahzo0 Lelah Xramer 03-21-k1
3ohaco ' Republic Life Insurance Company G3-21-b1 L&z
306562 John E. Kramer, et ux 02-26=l1
06568 John B. Kramer, et ux ' 03-21-l1
306562 Fohn E. Kramer, ot ux 03-a1-hi

~3 -

Cemihy pr=t
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Qitlohgma Oity-Tulgo "B" Cable {Continued)

First Farty's

Hegister Humber ’

3Joh190
30k150
304190

3oh1g0

JaohkiB6
JohiBs
308186
306530
305530
306530
306530
olige
306612
3og612
308612
304187
304187
3ok1g3
3ohi93
Jokigy
30854%
3oh188
304188
3JohiBg
30180
304189
304185
304285
304185

piclohome County (Continued)

Grantor
E. E. Lehmer, et sl
Willip E. Lehmer, et al
H. B. Lehmer
Americen Telephone and
Telegraph Company and American-
Firak Title & "Truwt Company
Hattile Burton
Hattie Burton
E. 8. Sutton
Harry B. Ficher, et ux
Harry B. Fiaber, ot ux
Frank Hozgk, ot ox
Frank Rozolk, et ux
Virgle C. Plgg, et vir
Mra. Barah Turk
Sarah Turk
D. R. Burrows
Harry E. Crum
Herry E. Crum
E. 5. Poole, ot
E. S. Poole, et
E. §. Foole
€. Y. Harper
Arthur D. Goodwin
H. W. Petternon
Jahn W. fill, et ux
John W, Hill, et ux
J. W, HLID
Ruth Aon Bryant,
Ruthk Apa Bryant,
Winford Riddles

-l o

,,-“
Cantifuéd

Dote
03-11-h1
03-11-¥X
oh-g5-h1
08-06-62

o2-zh-41
D3-1h-h1
Ohozhlia
02-17-41
03-20-41
ab-07-41
ok -10-h1
03-11-hk1
02-25-41,
03-03-41
05-12-41
O2=13:k1
a3-1l -l
02-14-h1
03-1%-l1
Ok.p3-h1
05-22-43
03~glalil,
06-02-h1
az-13-h1
03-15-h1
05-0a-h1
02-17-h1
03-18-h1,
ch-15-41

Recording
Boak Eope

&3 Gl

Fer-3hl
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Oklahoms City-Tulss “B" Cable (Continued)

Oiclahomn_County {Continued)

Filrst Party's Recording
Reglater Number Cranbor Date Book Poge

3ohLon H. F. Mahler, et ux 0z=1h-4),
3oh191 H. F. Mahler, et ux 03-12-41 L6z 26,
304195 B. F. Stewart, ot ux 03-11-h1 h3z 215
Joligs H. C. Dechker 05-13-h1
306610 Eillie May Trosper, b al o3-28-11 hoe l.san
306610 Frank Burchfield 06-02-h1
106610 Roy Ward 05-13-41
3056589 Janie Evons Smith, et al 02-28-41
jos580 Enrl Miiler, et ol oh-30-K1

306589 The First Nationnl Bank oh=37uli
Jones, Oklohoma -

305589 H. P. Preeman ol-15-k1,

306589 Janle Smith 05-02-41
By N. N. Evans, Agont

306518 Guy Carglll, et ux o2-ch-hl
306512 Guy Cargill, e wx 03-11-b41
306512 Guy Carglll ' 05-19-h1
306512 Moliie Shiriey Ol ulgals )
306511 A. L. Cargill, et ux 02-11-k1
A08511 A. L. Cargdll, et ux 0324 -1
306513 Quy Cargill 05-19-h1
3U§GUB Lillie May %Preoaper 0Y-21-h1
304284 Pete Atemancezyl, et ux 0a-0l-hy
3oh1ah Pete Atmmanezyl, ot wx 03-07-h1
3ckLes Pete Atamancuyle . ) 06-2h-h1
3ol 8l Pete Atamanczyk . OF-Ji-hE
304908 Affidavit of Chief Eogineer 6l+-3o-lsz'
of Aarican Telophone ang et

Toelegraph Company of the Inodian
Territory " .

Appliention for Authority to °  Ob-0B-bJ, .
Canptruct Cklehoms ‘City-Tulaa .= - '
"B" Cable Acrons Restricted ’

Indian Lande o [

-5 - . s
- Continua |
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Oklahoma Clty-Tulso "B" Coble (Continued)

Okinhoma County {Continued)

Filrab Party's Aecording
Regioter Humber Grantor Dole Baok Puge
30kg08 (3) Hepolution ond List of Officers Qb-D3-h1
{cont'd.) of* American Telephone and

Telegraph Company oft the Indian

Torrdtory

(4} U. 5. Department of Interioer 05-08-k1
Rocoipt

(s5) Hlueprint Map and Approval by oE-516-h1
U. 5. Department of Interior

308811 W. 2. Mohilmen {Indian Lands) 05-13=h1
3okalo Jahn Welnzirl, et ux o02-06-h1
3okalic John Weinzirl, et ux 03-31-h1
3okake Elmer ¥iller, et ol 05-22-41
3806]»0 G. Eande 0a-17-59
30h239 H. Deamer, ga-1h-h1
joha3g H. Beemer, 05-22-h1
3oh235 J. Rowlen, 0z-05-41
Joha3s J. Rowlen, 03-05-41
3c%a3s - J. Rowlen, o 08-11-k1
306533 A. R. Frisble, et ux oz-0h-h1
355233 A. R. Frisbie, et ux 03-07-h1

306533 Commissioners of ‘fhe Land oh-07-h1
effice of The State of Oklnhoma

306533 A. R. Frisble, et ux . 05-23-h1
Johazz Pearl E. McCoin 02-07-h1
Icka3a Peart E. MeColin 03-06-k1
30ka5a F. Alvin pavin, ab al 05-23-h1
aoke33 Mollie A. Fendley, et viv 0z-13-h1,
30233 Mollie A. Pendley, et vir | 02.20-h1
304233 W. 8. McOee, et ux . oseal-il
304237 Theresn Wolostyn, et al - :- '.pa-us-ul"
304237 Thareoa Woloozyn, et ol L .5163i§5;ﬁl
304237 Todephine Wnlnszyﬁ, et nlxﬁ' ‘ lDS;Ea-hl_rr‘ 

Johz3h Mre. Tessa D. Perisho | oz-07-41

-6 -
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Oklohown Citv-Tulsn "B" gnble {(Conbinucd)

Oklahomo Coun ty {Continued)

Flrot Party's ' Necord Lnpe
Register Humber grantor Dote ook Purg

3cha3h Toesn P. Perlsho 03-08-h1 ¥e3) 33k
3cka3k Felix Fortelny, et nl 052101,

3oha3n Folix Fortelny, et ux oful7-l1 hon
ohe3l Fellx Fartelny, ot ux Q5-pR-1

30238 Tke Wyckup 02-05-h1

3ckp3s Tke Wyckup 3-05-h1

3oli238 Tony Wygkup, et ux 05-26-N 1

Jhoils Anton Wyokup 11-065-h5
306535 Mox Geissler, Og-oh-li1
306535 lox Gelsaler, 03-12-h1
306535 Max Geissler, 05-p5-h1
306535 Gladys Tangel Ol -p3-hi
340135 Max Gedssler, et ux 11-06-hG
304236 J. 3. Ward, 8t ux 02-0G-k1
Joha3b J. J. HWard, et ux n3-1a-hl
3eka36 J. J. Ward, et ux 05-26-11
Jus510 W. H. Balthorp, Recelver oh-03-h1
306519 Cust Geigler, et ol 05-p6-h1
' Lincoln County
30b1d5 Vira E. Evans, ot vir oR-11-h1
30166 Mra. Fanrle Garlin, et vir op-l2-lil
30h%166 Fonnie Gariin, et vir 02-zo-hl
JOh1E6 Henry Geisler, et cE-o2-h1
jok172 Opal Simpoon ) oa=12.h1
3ch17z Opal Simpson ! Cca-1z-l1
3chk17a Rey Ward . 7 o3-zh-h1
3oh172 Opal Simpson ,' ] oé-ae-hl

306545 David Herrold, et s I 1o 1 S

308545 David . Herrold, o -p3eldelky




boes 5153 7 638
oo 340 w10

Oklahoma City-Tulgn “B" Cable (Conblpued)

Lincoln Counly {Conbiuucd}

Firot Marty'n Racord Lo
Register Numler granbor Ditlie Laolg Page

306505 Cenmissioners of The Land ch-o7-h1 [E:3] 617
Off'lce of The State of Oklohomn

306505 David flerrokd, ot ux Oti-0p-lk1,
0k1T1 Hormon Seebeel 0f-10=h3
Inki71 llermun Secbeck 032-13-
aokiT7l Nerman Secheck 05-03-h]
3ho1hn Frits W. Sccbeelk 1leOhuhe

306516 Commissidners af The Land 03-10-h1
Office of The State af Oklahemn

306518 Fritz Seebaak, ek ux 0A-03~h1
3068516 Walter Mullendore, et ux 06-03-h1,
akaiha Woodrav Mullendore O7-11-h6
Joh1dh Courtlond M. Fouguay, ot nl 03-1p-h]
30h1ch Courtlend M. Feuguay, et al 03-1z-h1
aoh16h S. B. Legan, Adminictrator of D3-17-41

the Estate of Edith W. Holland,

decenaerd
Jok1ah WAlter Mullendore, ek ux 06G-03-h1
0h163 W. W. Becker, et un OR-13%-h1
Johli3 W. W, Bacher, et ux 03-13-h1
3ch1s3 Roy Ward 03-~14-h1
Joh163 Wolter Becker, et ux a6-05-h1
3ohlto Willie L. Qunlls, et ux 02=-1k-h1
3ok170 Willie L. Quolls, et ux 03-13=l1
30170 Bert Hrown, ot ux 06-0kuhl
aohlbg Andrev Orr, et ux og-11.ha
3Joh16g Willimm Orr, ek ux ' ’ © D&-ah-l
304168 F. M. flughes, et wc. ‘ 02-11-h1

30h166 Fo H. Hughen, ct: e, T 03-.13..1;1.'

304168 Roy wara
306158 Lucy Afams -
3ah168 F. M. Hughea, et we.
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Olkinhoma Gity-Tuloa "B" cnble {Continugd)

Lincoln Qouply (Sonbinued )

Filrat Party's Rewordlnge
Begister Number Grantor Dnto ook Fope

304168 F. M. Toghes, eb 06=05-h1
3323z Frank lughes a7-05-h4
30137 F. M. Nughes, et 0a-28-hi
08167 Mary H. Godard 0a-17-h)
306:531 Jdohn Ford, el op-11-h3
306531 Jahkn tord, et 03-17-h1
306531 John L. Ford, et 03~17-%1
306531 Johin L. Ford 05-1h-hy
305531 Onan Ford 05-1h K1
306531 Loyd Colliler 05-15-k1,
306527 Lectn Eidwon 0p-11-N}
JoE52T Leota Fidaon 03-19-h1
308527 D. E. Collier 05-213-h)
30hzeg Oea. B. Danker, ot ux 02-20-h1
3ok ase D. E. Collier 05-13=h1
o4zR9 Geo. B Denker, ot ux of-16-h1
306564 W. T. MzCoy 02-11-41
306564 . 7. HeCoy 03-17-h1
306560 W. 1. Mccoy 05-1G-h1
3JeGsas £. B. Dunemn, ek ux oz-1a.h1
306525 Eugene B. Duncon, et ux 03.17-h1
1065825 Eugene B. Duncon 05~16-01,
306574 0. M. Hewby D2-11-h1
30657k 0. M. Heuby 03-31-41
J0657h 0. M. Newby . 06-05-k1
311900 0. M. Hewby 1-ghoby
306526 R. Duncon, et ux ‘ oz-12-h1 -
306586 Russell Duncan, ot ux - 03-17_.141
306526 Rusgell Duncan 55_17_l;1'

3J1ligoh H. Duncan : - 13-okahy

Cantinuad
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Ghlihome City-Tulsa "1I" gable (Conbinued)

Lincoln Rounty {Contlnued)

Flrot Party's JMewording
Register Numbey Grankor Dake Paok Para

3ci:529 7Zep Gtanley, ot ux 02-~18.I), Lory 538
3ahseg Herberk Willipmn a5-1f-h1
306571 Awmn S5, Moulin, ot md 03-Roel]
304571 Anna 5. Mouldn, et nl oh-36-42
306571 Mro. Clara Ostermon, et vir Onelluh)
306571 Clara Osterman, et vir oh-#padi],
306572 Albert F. freyer, et ux G2-18-k1
306571 Mrs. Leonn Freyer, et wir ol -pg.h},
306571 Fdward Froyer, et sl oh-o5-h1
INE5TL Willie L. Quells 05-16-k]

306571 John Pleplte, Admintstrolor or Qc=23-h1
Selmo Frayer Estate

306506 Herbert Hrown, ot ol O3-10-h1

306508 Herbert Brown 05-16-h1
by John Hrown, Agent

306508 Jobn Browa, at ux GB-10-h}
305508 John Brown, et ux 03-17-b1
505508 John Brown CE-17-b1
JtuGer Ernest Brown 12-03-50
38697 Ernest Brawn o2-08-62
306537 teary 0. Gessmann, et ox 02~10-41
306537 Henry Oescmann, et ux 03-~1y-hi
304537 Henry Gescmenn 05-18-h7
3Joa51h Guy F. Chandler, ot ux 02-1h.b)
306514 Guy F. Chandler, et ux 03-17-l1

30551% The Unign National Bank 03-19-h1,
of Chandler

306514 Dennlis Ingram, et al 05-18-h1

305553 Joe Jones, et ux . - Ge-1D-hy
306553 Joe W. Jones, et ux ‘ o Oll;ld-hi

31927 J. W, Jones L 052141

306816 J. E. Yancey, at ux 02-16-10; ‘

-1o - _
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Oklshoma Cloy-Tulss "B" gable {Conbinued)

Lineoln Counbty {Coatinued)

Firct Poarty’'s -
Register Number Oranukor Dale

306616 J- E. Yaneey, a8t ux U3 ~LGuHL
3055-16 James E. Yancey 06-17-h 4
3Johgs8 chric Heffner, et ux O2-~20-h1,
quh 258 Stonley Smith Q5-pp-hl
Joas8: Faunde Rowe 02-10-h0
JOL584 Fanaie Rove 03-17-I1

306584 The Unien lintional Banke of 03-10-01
Chandler

306584 Bkonley Smith 05-2p«h1
06611 €. B. Trun#, et ux 02-07-41
306611 €. E. Truax, eb ux 03-19-Itt
3068611 C. E. l'runx, ot ux e5-21-h1
306600 M- N. Steele, @b sl or-10-h1
305600 Cleve Bell ' o3-1h=h1
306600 Minnie Steele, et al 03-19-h1
306600 M. N. Steele 05-21-h1
305502 Mrs. W. J. Tocker, et al 02-07-h1
30&_502 Tennle Tacker, ot al 03-19-h1
306602 M. J. Brigge Q6-al-lk1
306602 Tannie Tacker 0a-26-h1
308557 John E. Kennedy, et ux tz-0f-h1
306557 John E. Kenpedy, ot ux 03-20-lk1
308557 G. ¥. Callshan QG-20-k1
306557 Ueo, Tiiley, et ol G6-20-41
305‘557 Price Walters, ot al 06-20-41
3as5he H. Hellman, ot ux ) 02-06-43.
Josskp Henry flellman, et ux 03-17-h1
3056542 J. L. Wilsan uﬁ—al;_iu_
306591 YWillard Sowardn, et nl 0.3'-26—1111
306591 Willard Sowardo o D'F;Ol;-lll.l

384710 Willard Bovards 1e-09-60°

-3l -




aonk D153 p

s A0 .7.1:.6;._"';_

Dkioliamn City-Tulsa "8" cable (Contloued)

Lineoln County (Contlnued)

First Party's Hocaord lap,
Register Humber Crantor Dokte Ji=T3 nge

3oh181 Walter 8. Lindsey 06-17-ht
3ck1B 5. D. Walkino CG-=17-h3
30h178 Entelle Hotf{wmon 0305111,
30h182 Don Whistler, et ox on-2i-h1
gh182 Ed Aaniclng ! 05-03-41
3o0h179 Geargie E. Logan, et vir or-ah-hy
301117!:: Ceorgie E. Logon, et vir 03-17-h1
3aka7o fda B. Hophing 0h-08-h1
ah17o W. E. Kitehing OS-ry=ltl
30'&1'{9 J. A. Houger G-n3 i1
30175 Anna L. Conrad, co-zh-hy
Jo4175 Anna L. Conrad, 03-07-h1
304175 Anna L. Conrand, 06-71-41
30175 L. P, Totum 06-R0-lt 1
319246 B. E. Curry, et 03-03-h1
s0b178 Alinn Baniels 0z-25-h1
3€!|4J:76 Alme Daniaels 03-13-h1
3o0k176 c. E. Childress 06-02-h1
3ah177 : Alice M. Dumnive 02-28-h1
30h3T3 J. W. Adams, ot ux oR-2h-k1
3ah173 J. W. Adams, et ux 03-06-41
304173 John Clarkscn 05-02uh3
30h1bo Harvey Wnller 03=-13-h)
304180 Charlea Conner, Jr. 05-22-k1
30h183 Geo. L. Wright 03-~10-h},
3oh183 Chas. F. Conper 06-11-h1
ge25681 8. Louls-San Francigco 03-05-41
Rallway Co. (Exhibit A
Wo. 5-X-650) .
3olETh Mollie Branocomb 02-25-h1
Jok1th Hollie Branscomb 03-18-h1

- 13 -
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Diclnhoma Gty =Pulsn "8 cable {(Qontinuad)

Linceln Counly (Continued)

First Party's Hecordiag
feglotor Numbnr grantor Dote Tiaait Panre

7o Willord Sounrds 12-0Y-60
EéESBl St. Louis-San Fronciseo 03-0n-ht

Raiivay Compony {(Exhibit a,

tla. 5-%X-6h0
306583 C. P. Rickord, eb ux 02-U6-leL
306583 €. P. Rickord, eb ux D3-19-h1
304583 C. 7. Bicknoprd 6G-p3-h1
305507 Jock Hrown, eb ux 02-07-h1,
3068507 Jock Brown, et ux 03-17-I]
3068507 Jaek Brown 05-19-%]1
31e2k8 Orlin Lockhnrt o2-07-h1
315218 Wilbur Lockhnrb 03-0h-h1
3102k8 Clavde Pisher 03-11-h1
315248 HMrs. Alte Albin 03-08-k1
319248 . Orlin Lockhart 03-1h-h1
308581 Joe R. Redus AG-1g-h1
306582 Jo Lu Cull, el vir 02-06-h1
306522 Jo Lu GQull, et vir 03-19-h1
306528 Ja Lu Cull, ok wir 03-10-h1

306917 Commiseicners of 'Phe Land 03-10-h1
Office of The Stobe ol Oklohomn

306517 Ray Marshall 08-11-hLE
JO8%LT E. H. Bickell 06-21-41,
308517 James A. Glllian Q6-27-k1
306517 Jack Moosie 05-29-0i1,

308517 Commlssigners of The Land 03-25-h5
Qfflce of The Btote of Oklalioma

306538 James A, Gillian © as-g7-h1
34onkg E. H. Nickell 07-18-h6

aaa258;, Bt. Louig-Sun Froncilsco Aailvay .0.3—3_1-141“
Campuny (Exhibsit A, No. 5-X-653)

Joh1B8: 8. N. Wothkine, et ux o2-gh-hy

3Jok181 8. D. Wathking, et ux _ ) 03-07-h1

-12 -
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Cklohomn City-Tulsa "B" Coble (Conkinuerd}

Lintoln Counky {Conbipued)

First Farty's Hoevord I ng
Reptister Humber Granboy Dale [

Joh LT Chaa. F. Conner aG-10-h1
3I0GE0T Enrl Tislow, ol ux Qgz-ay-h
306607 Earl Pialow, et ux 03-21-h1
306607 Earl Tislow 0G=10<h7,
306567 Sarah E. McMurtry ope7-hl
306567 Snrah E. MeMurtry D3-21-h )
JOESET J. W. MeMurtry, ot t_u. CG-30-h1
308555 Joe Kalko, et al 02-27-11
306555 doe ¥nlka, et &l 03-21-41
306555 Irvin Kolka, et al 05=30-h1
31hagl Willdom A. Roberts, et al 03~04=h1
31h6e1 Willinm A. Roberts, ot ol O1«13-h2
3065h0 C. 0. Hall nG-30-h),
3005568 5. D. Key, et ux 0z2-27-h1
308558 8. D, Hey, et ux 03-p1-h1
3oes50 5. N. Key, ot ux o7-01-h],
308597 Horace Sporleder pR-28-h1
306597 Horase Sporleder 03-p1-h1
308597 Horpee Sporilcder 06-17-h1
308595 Charles F. Sporleder, 0z-~8-h]1
306595 Charlea F. Sparleder, 03=21-k1
308595 Charles Sporleder, et 06-18-h1
3nhasL Bessie luckenbill, et 03-03-h1
3ohzaL R. L. Craycralt 06-~ah-h1
308560 K. K. Kimball, et ux 0z-28-h1
306550 Kapnath K. Kimball, ot ux 03-21-h)

3Q0560 Commisgioners of The Land Office al-07-41
of The State of Cklohoma

I0E560 K. X. icimboll, et ux 06-~al-by

Atchinon, Topeka end Santu Fe . 03-11-h1
Reilwvoy Compoany {Exhibilt A,
Ho. 5-X-654) :

- 1k -
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Oklshoma City-Tulaa "B cable (Conkinuecd)

Idngoln Counly (Continupd)

FLrsb pParty'sa Heee gl 1
Regintar Mumber Gronkor Dzl Pouk  Pape

3uss524 Carl Boughty, et ux opwRG-h1
Jossah Carl Doughly, eb ux 03-31-ht 50y
3os52h ®. 0. Blokley [ Y 1421
3os5ah carl Doughly, et ux Otimph-h1
306598 WILIlom Sparleder op-pH-h |
30659@ Williom 'T'. Sporleder 03-31-h1,
30e508 Willinm Sporleder QE-11-h1
30h2i0 Grace E. Cariuey, et vir o3-06-N1
3oh260 Juliug Sporleder, ot ux Qi-1H-h1,
308509 Peter M. Imel, cb ux 0zZ-20-h1
3e65hg Peter #. Tuel, ot ax oh-o1-01
308349 Peter M. Imel, eh ux ol-ni-hi

3065k Comnissiorers of The [and ol -p7-h1
OfTice of The Blake of Cklahomo

Josshg Peter M. Imel, et al Qi-19.h],
332341 P. M. Imel OB-1k 5
308556 Clarence Sporleder 02-268-% L
306505 Clorence Sporleder 03-31-hL
304595 Clarence SBporleder CH-17-h1
308552 Willard Sowords, et ux 03-26-h1
306592 Willard Sowards 07-01ub}

305518 Canmlssioners of The Land a3-10-h]
Ofl'ice of The Stote of Cklaohomn

306518 Willord Sowards o7-01-h]
3068520 Federsl Lif'e Inaurppee Company  O3-gh-di)
306529 W. 8. Setterfic?d 03-35-k1 .
306525 W. 8. Batterfield, st ux . 06-18-41
306572 Murthe Murghy 02-m6-ify
306572 Martha Murphy R ~'o§;-'76;.--u3._‘. .
308572 Martho Murphy, et al G-y

-15 -
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Ckiahomn City~Tuloa "B Coble {ConLinued )

Lincaly flownky {Qontipued)

Flrat Parly's
Hegloter Number Grantor bote

06573 Murllu Murphy an-aii-hl
303573 Horkhn Murphy alh-01-h1
306573 Marthn Muerphy, cob o7-ph-h1
306590 " Laura M. Saurmecn 03~10-k1
300608 Poter M. Imel, eb nz-z8-hy
406508 Peler M. fmel, eb ux ofk -1 -h1
206548 Peber M. (mel, eb ux Oh-gl=h1

306548 Commisgloners of The Lond ol -o7-h1
5 !
! Offiee of The Stote of Diklehowma

306548 Peter M. Iwel, eof ol oi-19-i1
Johos3 Erneat Blumentbal, et ol 0p-aB-h1
Johzas A. ¥W. Adrinenssens nG-05-h1,
JohesT Herman Turnbull, et ux 03-10-h1.
30k 258 fames F. Worden, et ux 02-a7-h1
3coh26a8 Loster G. Wood, et al O6~11-h3
360885 Elizn George 03-08-h8
3ok 26k 5. P. llarmon, et ux 02-26-h1
3oha26h S. P. #lormon, ot ux C&~-10-41
3i9=50 J. Fa D. Wolker i 03~-26-h1
311908 Ralph V. Lacguement, et ux 06-11-41,
30bgbs H. W. Modding, et ux 02-26-h1
3ohess H. Y. Madding, et ux 05-10-41
304256 C. 0. Menmch 02-28.k),
30h2R8 G. 8. Mensch 06-11-h1
3cka6z J. W. Adams, st ux 02-ah k),
3ala62 J. H. Adnms, et ux 03-08-h1.

3ohzé2 J. W. Adams . © OBelheby,

304282 Corrie Murry ‘ SRR S TR N
by JFim Bample, Ag_ent B T

306601 City of Strowd, Oclahema ‘gs=1o by

306532 John R. Foster, ot al " oglop-hy

- 16 -
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Okluhowa Clty-Tulse "B" cable {(GQantinued)

Lincoin County {Continuod)

Flraol Party's Heocording
Hegister Humber Grantor Pote ool Pape

306532 Grace Foaier Miller, ot vir 0a-10-h1
306532 Gen. F. Fosber Ua-10-h1
306532 John K. Poster, et ol 03~17-h1
306532 Stroud City Schools 05-a7-ht
ko132 Geo. F. lFocher sy S MITH
Jo8500 Jessin C. Bnlley, et dl 03-10-h1,
306500 Fred W. Bailey, ot ux G3-1l-h1
306500 Ozro Stiles, et ux 03-17-N1,
306500 Jeancll Gray, et vip’ 03-R0-h1
306500 Elizabeth Bailey 03-21-he
305500 Sadie Creighton 03-21-h1
306500 Alice Chigholm 03-a2-h]
306500 A. R. Bailey 03-ak-h1
3c6500 Jdescie . Beriley, cb al oh-gp-h1,
306500 E. D. Wentherford 05-27-h 1
3hara7 Mr::.. 0. C. Bailey o7--hd

A0654T belbert Hopkins, el ux 072-11-h1

306547 Delbert fopking, et ux 03-17-h1

308809 Delbert Hopking . 0f-18-41
306575 Walter F. Niecum, et ux 02-06-h1
306575 Halter F. Kiccum, el ux 03-17-h1
304575 Wolter Nicoum 05-27-h1
3ol esT Flora Knight, et vir 03-06-41
306508 Jaman M. Blue 05-27-h1
306587 Shell Pipe Line Corporation 05-31-k1
3192kl J. #. Blue 08-20-ha
k0138 Lloyd Mahan ‘ p’r—:tq—hsi "
305563 W. W. Loch ; L Gaemile
306563 William W. Loch . R t‘)ls'-ﬂl[-—tl:a--l‘.‘
306563 Will Wilther c L D5-Tub1
306563 James M- Tue o 05271 -

-_1.7"
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Oilphomes Cily-Tulno "B" dable {Conlinugd)

Firot Pnviy'a
Repister Dumbor
380Gk

380641

30ha5h

30L256

Whn56
I 5L
o5y

30h 350

305573

304833

aoha30
30230
sohaoT
3oos90
306590
306500

3h01ks
384769
3chkapl
3oh2z1
3oliagy

Linecols County {Gonbinued)

lecordlng .

E. K. Hhille, et ux 10-23-50 TTh haft
E. K. White 10-23-58
Almn . Dittenhouse, el vip 03-10-h},
The Evong Company oa-07<hl
Hlignon A. Rlttenliouse 03-30-h1 .
A. L. Foushee 03-1n-h1 10 a0
Thos. G. Amdreva u3-10-ht
Buniler M. Mixon a5-27-k],
Ureelt County
D. G. Dadits az-1)=h1 Hgn ol;
6. Tholmsen, Jr. 03-16-h]
Thomas Bowoers Oz-11-h1
by 0. W. Bowern
J. We WIllismaon Uti=-toal)
Je Wo Skroed, Jr. D=z | hepn =h

by Chus. 1), Utrouwd, Guapdian
We H. Orr O3-31-ky
THe State llighwny Comeissian 03.ph -t

ot adlnhioms (Reeefpl oo
Liconnes for 8-highuny croogingg)

Lorronler Woads, ek ol 3-0n-41 ey Irexh
Lorrender Wools 03-00-k1 I
Alvin L. Fpnew, ok al 02-2a=h1 B0 hg
Cwen M. Sheok, et ux 02-06-h1

Oven M. Snook, et ux 03-17-h1 s (33 ]
Cwen . Snoak ) O7-17-%#1

Federul Tamm Mortgoge 05-13-h1 . W79 250
Carporation .

M. Saocaolt . OT-‘lol-;llﬁ g

Oven M. Snook

Cchag. L. Orr, et ol N S

Frank Bollinger T e5-302h1

R. A. Bellers ":-'62-07-111:1'

. . B 1
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Oklahomn CLty-Tulsa “B" Cabie {Continued)

Creek Dounty {Conblnued)

First Fnrty's liovord jint
Heglster Nutnber Grontor Bale ek 'ze

Iohzaf R. A. Bellers 03-1.0-h1 higs REN
whap7 Frank Pellluger 05 -30-l |
sohEaT B. ¥. Clingdlcr O7«1h -t
kUf=uk-t] Frank Bolllnper a7-16-hg
Jahech Flora B- Egnew, ot nl 03-10-h1,
Johzah Jey Langley 03-10-h L
Jahzoh Leo Aliey oh-10=h1
Jok213 R. E. Horany 02-QB-h1,
3o0k223 B. E. Horany 03-22-kl
Johra3 €. E. ouens 03-21-41
Jobéos AfTidavit of Chlef Bnginoer oh-30-hn

ond Certificnle of Pregldent

of Amerlean Telephone and

Telegroph Company of The

Indian Territory

Application for Autbhorlty to 06-16-h1

Construct Oklobkoma City-Tulso

"#" cable across Restrlcted

Indinn iands

Rerclution and List of Officers Oh-03-H1

of' Amaricnn Telephone ang

Telegraph Company of The Tadian

Parritory

idst of Rentricted Indian

Laads and Schedule of Appralsed

Demigesn

Two Einen Trocings of Cable RE-Ei-1/E N )

Crosging Regbtricted Lands nng

Apgroval by U. S. Dept. of The

Interior

366577 William F. Porchell ol ~ofi-h3,
{Restricted Indien landc)

306577 Richord 8. Redford, ut al ol -0B-h1
3068577 Richard Redford . 07-16-h1
3ohazl W. F. Parshall B . _'_d-ﬂfb‘s"l,l‘; o
30hashk W. F. Parshall - 03-15-1;1

Johasy Charles P. Taylor o K 0‘5.'02..'1};1;:"

jchzal W. F. Farabell . . D803k

- 19 -
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Cklohewsa City-Tulse "B" Caoble (Continued)

Oreel County ({ContLnued)

Flrst Party's Recarlog
Regdoter Number Grantor Dote Pociz Poge

3Jolizah c. P. Toylar 0605 «h1
306515 Ilet L. Clester 05-01-1 W7 Si1
305515 Iief L. Clester 05-01-h1
0228 R. L. Slmpgon uR-24-h1 here 3ol
Johm A F. M. Mlller oR-1R-h1
Ele]-an:) F. M. Biller 02-27-h1 higs
304218 P. M. Killer og-27-hL
306593 Troy Spongler ph-oR-l1
3JehAih - Pearl B. Jachkson, et vir op-z0-h1
303550 Oscar C. Nubbard 05-05-h1
3oh219 Roris W. Heustndt, et al D3-10-h1
3akz1n Walter Neuotodt 03-10-h1
3ohavs Dave Daube o3-oh-h1
3ohaly C. £. lnll, et al 02-R5-41
oha1) Foseph Stepnoy 050241
Jogsen Oscar S. Coppedge ah~01=h)
3oss20 DRonr §. Coppedge h-0L-hi
306520 Poul H. Whitstone ob.10-h
306520 Paul R. Whitgtone - 06-15-h1
30ha1s W. W. Hoonea, ok ux an-11-h1
Joha16 W. W, Koonce, et ux Q5 .045-l1
okee0 Cltlahoms Waturel Goo Campuany 03-21-I)
jokags Creen W. Pabkan, et al t2-1k-h1
3obzas Hnttie May Bryant gg-zh-h1
3;311225 Charles Hunt, at ux oz-z20-h1
304225 John Lewig, et ux ’ . 02-30-h1

3ohzas John P. Patton, Jc. " o5-p7-h1,

ohzls Rosin Jenlkinn - . BN -1-2- T BT O

Joua1s Roule Jenlctms . . pg-gyeh
gh21a dohnnie Lee Haskinas, et vir og.27-h1

- 20 -
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Qitlohomn Gity-'Pulnn "B" cable {Continued)

Creek Counby (Conlinued)

First farty's Baord Ly
Regigter Number Grantc) Dnte ool TFoge

3ohoas L. C. Powell U3~0L-h1, L
30224 L+ C. Powali o7-14-h1

Pa561 §t. Louls-Sun Frapcisco nnl]‘gn;{ 03-11.-h1
Compnay [ExhibEL A, Ne. §=X-050)

3ohaza E. "', Orr, et ux 0-13.-l]

Elal}=-5] E. "'. Orr, cb ux 03-17-h1

3ohaep E. . Orr 06-04-hi

304205 W. Carsn, ot GR-1%-h1

30h 205 W. Carmon, U3-175-h1

3InhE0s5 W. Crrinin . U=l y,

30l 2ol Burton, o2-12-h}

3oh 2ok L. Burkon, et u 03-17-h1 ang
3chzoh T. L. Burton , uG-045=h1,

3ahalt John . lunkel, Jr. o2-Ih-ha hny

3okary John C. Kunkel, Jr. 0P-20-h1
by W. T. Wright, Jr.

3ohary Luther Nash o5-go-h1

306608 Avdrev Timmons 05-29-h1
(Restricted Indian Londs)

306559 fobert Kilgore, et ux ug-11-h1
306559 Robert Kilgere, ot ux 03-17-=h1,

306559 Perteral Farm Mortgoge oh-18-h1
Carporation

306559 . W. Wogeotf 06-20-h1
Johzao Mra. .JJohn M. Whiteley, et vir o2-11-k1
Johazg Rena Jane Whiteley, et vir 03-17=h1
3johazg dohn M. Whitpley : 06-20-h1
3ohzo3 Edith L. Anderson, et vir 02-11-41
304203 Edith L. Andarson, ot vir . "'973_-_,‘.7_,}1
aohzo3 . "B B. Andersen S T oz's,—:,'-:‘beil
30k210 M M. O0illiem, ot ux S .o’e-fia-‘!;i ‘

joharo H. M. Gilltem, et ux . . g3-l7-hy

-2 -
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Oklahomn City-Tulsa "B" Cable (Contlnued)
Creck Counby {Continucd )

Flrat lorby's _Hurwrdling
Regzlsbeor Nuwber Grantoy bute Book  Pare
3086uG Wllliom M. GLiliom o7-23-h)|
006500 Ed Misyddck 05-1h=h],
304EL 2 E- W. Mierro Of=-10«h1

{Hentrieted Totiae lands)
ol 20y Wo M. Ol1lldam, ot ux 0p=lo.h]
Juhnog He M. Gilliom, ot ux U3=1t=le ) Wt ful
30k Wo M. GLLliom, ek ux E2-gu-hl w0 a3
ALLO0 W. M. Gllldom 12-01-h)
JOASha F. W. Jennings 03-3L-kt L ol
300552 Roberk L. Jdemntngs Ci:-11-h1
106452 Briee Gemmill, ot ux 0p-I0-h5 10 sho
JohyrsT Robert L. Jones : Np-10-l
30157 Robert L. Joneo 03-15.h} N Ly
3oh157 H. ''. Darnell Ob-12-41
30h157 R. L. Shattuck Hwr3-h1
306521 Rokle Aona Qetton, ot al a3-pa-hy
3058521 Moitle Annn Cotton, et al 03~3p-h1
3oes21 Q. 0. puens ' 03-21-h] Wy 5H5
30a521 Robert cottou Do-30-h1 '
306521 floxie Cottan o6-19-h),
384au0 Robert C. Cotton 12-Cl-i0
360520 C. J. Hocee, et ux 07-13-h1
360528 C. J. Egeoe, ot ux 03-17-41 b 7o) Iy
360528 C. J. Eccoa . 06-33-N1
30131 C. J. Bogoe 07-16-h6
3Joss0z Lule Homilton, et aml G6-16-h1

(Restricted Indian Lands) i
Jo&534 Osear Fugate, et ux Q2-13-43 '
30653k Oocar. Fugate, ‘et ux DU = - 3 T hsg
306534 Ocear Fugnte, ot al - LT _!‘.‘!5'—25“—1&1": o

ko133 Oticar Fugate e . “(.?T‘—lﬁ-'h;,'-
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Citlohoma Clty-Tulsn "B" Coble {Continuecd)

Creek Counky (Gantinucd)

Flvrst Party's flocord Eng
Hegigter Number Grontor Lalke lank Foue

3gh 160 William T. Hornock 0p-~13.h1
3oh160 W. T. Hramer 02-pH-h1 h7} 530
104160 Witlinm L. Wornock h-p3-kl

306578 ave Peavy Of-pi-h1
(Heatricked Tadian Lands )}

IVGGOLH Bill Toles . ot-23-h 3
(Reatricted Tndion Lands)

3068505 lt. A. Brown, ek gl 03-53-h),
306505 Jim Ceasor OG=33=h
30505 ¢lars . Brown, Cunrdinn Q7-07-h)
304155 H. L. Eldridge Qa-z1=h1
304155 Goorge 1311 Oa-L3-h}
360884 H. L. Eldridge oL-28-52
360851 R. A. Krumme 01-25-52
30158 Robert L. Jonea, eb ux 02-14%-h1
30h158 Robert L. Jones, st ux N3-15-h1
35088 Aobart L. Jouan Qi-2habz
387126 Winey lurjo QL-05-573
El=kirak Winey Herjo 09-05-63

308808 Yarma Harjo 06-13-h1
{Restricted Indlan Landgs)

308807 Horvey W. Green 05-27-1
- {Restricted Tndinn Lands)

306803 Ella Bremilliano CB-gG-~11
(Reatricted Indian Landn)

jlicoy ¥Yorme Horjo 10-29-h1
(Restricted Indion Lando)

30163 €. A. Mullens, et ux 02-19-h1
Johlée C. A. Mulleng, et ux ' 03-15-h1
Johklsa C. A. Mullong - -l 06-~326-01
306604 Emmitt R. Taylar, et ux® ' ‘-oz_'..eu.'h;i o
308605 Evmitt R. Taylar ¢ .. '_.i‘_'u_ti'-'3o._-h:1“

3nash3 I. T. Henry, et ux .. - oglahuky

P

"l&'l‘]’lﬂf’?ﬂ e

el
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Olklahoma City-Tulsa " p" Cpble (Conbkinued)

Creekt Gounty (Continued)

first Party's Hecord iug
Regicter Number Grantor Date Baolt  Pane

304161 M. Movgan oa~aliuhg, L] 37T
306501 E. Beker, ab ux 02-~a35-h). BTG ivc)
306ALT - York, et ux 0z-25-h1 L3 580
306&1;; B. York 06-26-h1
306617 E. Haker Of-27-hL
306517 #. York QG~2G-N]1
3oh153 Joehn F. Chentham, ot ux 03~k
30%153 Jokn F. Chentliom 05-27-h)1
306551 Tom Wuskinson, ek ux 02-p45-h1
3068551 Tam Husltinson O7-08-k1
379316 ' Tem Huskinsan : 03-05-58
3okis9 Albert Kelly, ot ux 0z-10-h1
3Johisg J. H. Yunrta Of-27-hL
30&3;510 Community Stoic Bank o2-19=-hz
30h 184 C. 8. Geller, et al aQ1-07=h1
306560 C. H. Moore, et ux og-ag-h ]
306589 C. H. Moore, el ux 03-17-h]
366562 c. . Maore O7-07-h]
304569 J. V. Ceorley 07-07-h1

306569 Americen Telephone and OT-3L~T5
Telegraph Company

306613 D. #. Wheeler, et ux 03-20-h1
30551.'3 D. H. Wheeler o7-07-h1
306503 Ed Bishop, et ux 03~20-h1
306503 E4 Bishop, et ux 03-20-h1
306503 Ed Bishop ' . 07-18-h),
106658k 0. W. Wheeler, et we o 02-20-h1
306611 . 0. H. Wheeler Ce O7-16-h1
Johiss : Estate Land Compony s I ‘d'E'-'-;I‘J&-'_‘-?;J.",:

304156 Estete Land Company . .- .;"'-"oj'-.‘-l's'—!si.

_ah_..'
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Oklohama City=Tulpa "R' Cobhle (Continued)

Croglk_Qounty (Continued)

Firat Parby'co Hecnrd ing
Register Humbelr Grantar Dote ook Pupge

306585 . W. Sondlin 03-31-h1 hd LT
3chio8 F. #. Minshall 03-21-h1 hpe i
3okigh Tor Croy G-20-h1

3065580 Jane Froctor ch-of-h1 WG
30196 Vin. L. Chealbom, et ux 0z~ali=h |, [ {71
Joskaa Jamen L. Abbekl 05-Nu-h1

Jok1og Edd Lh Morguan a3-~a7-hl le'7y

308805 E. D. Carlack . O ~1G=h1
{Restricted Indign Londs)

3oh1a7 Page E. Hudoon 03-21-hy

306509 Fhiliip Brown 03-19-h1

06508 Phil Brown 03~19-h1

30hakl . Mrs. C. . Cheneweth, et vir 03-20-hi

akzhl Mrs. C. G. Chenoweth, et vir 03-20-h1

sahakh Irn 8. Bell 08-11-h1

306515 Jaolin F. Willioms, et ux Oh-01~h1 o
306615 John F. Willimms : O7~-18-h1

3chakl Louls Abralom 0g-20-f 1 [ {1}
3ohakl Charicy MeSaud az=-20-h1

3obahl M. 2. MzSoud ' 02-25-h1

340143 C. M. MeSoud o7-18-h6

3086554 Yukols Curman Jenes 03-18-h1 ki3
306554 . Yukoln Corman Jones 03-~18-b],

306554 Jotn G1liiam ‘ 07-08-k1

JhoLr39 Glint MeGuire 12-17-hE

horhs Cecil Tutile . 12-17-h6

3ho1ky John F. Williama 12-17-4g

306566 Rattie Maellop L ‘ .

306566 Mra. Orace MeKellep Bourell

08566 Mro. Ruth Cholender ('nee], '

MoKellap

g5 -
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Olclahomn Cily-Tuluyn "W Coble {Conkinued)

Creelt County (Contlnved)

Firgl Purly's _Huevor hre
Repistor Humber Grantor Ontu Hook Teuges

306566 lattie MeKellop oh-t1-h1 heye oy
3I06566 L. J. #eClure O7-18-471
3kolka Hutlic MeHallop [ 9 I JRIT S
ahoLho Le J. MeClure a7=17-hs
3o065hs Dowzie jfieas, ob vir ak-oL-h1
lloraee lledge, ob ux b -up-hy
Cluve Orr 07-ug-h),
Mre. Jane liolemnn 03-p7-1
30h251 Prad Qoo a7-tg-h1
3ohasy A. T, WRLLILeAd i-pi-hy
I0G55G flowarmi A. Kelly ah 61| uliy,
Mabel Libccap ah-pp-hy
itble Voopel Chepa-li1
Hamel Jdack Ilowavd al-gaata
Faul J. Kelly 05-17-h]
Haurice H. Kelly ol =07-h1
Cauey Jones aT7-08-41
3ol Earle Derryhill Q3-nfi-hy
3ohahz Jd. R Mztlock . u7-ol-hl
3chkzhz Ena Jean Contrell, nee Anthis  03-3g-h)
3ohzh3 Myrtle Wright 03-19-h)
3okl Loyd Webstep 07-02-h1
Jckahs Marion Caplen, ok ux Q3~Pi-h1
. 3oheks Merion Coplen 0F-02-h1
30645213 R. K. Callett 03-20-41
306513 R. E. Wilkincon ) 03-~28-h1
30hkakg Henry Farley, et ux . w7 - o3-26-h1
30kzhg Mro. Honry Farley " i SR 070N
30kahy Jean F. Dicks., et ux - ‘:QS-EE-hl_ '

aoheso Ernect Gee, ct ol = - e 0'3'_'.11_'-_'.1.;1 R
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; Olclabowa Clby-tulun "B" Cable (Contlinugd)

Creek County (Conlinued)

Filrst Porty'c Rocord Lnyr
Rergister Number Grankor Date ook Paga

304250 Ernest fice, et nl 03-%1-h1
304250 Ernest Goe 0G-30-hy
Fhol I Froent Gee DO-tGh-hi3
Jokahs E. E. Coupos, ek ux on-a7-kl
301-.21':5 Elln Cooper oi-30-h1
aohzhs Andrey oberly . oG-k
360882 Elln Cooper, cf vir La«qui=5l,

306538 Allen L. Geurpe n5-2hl |
[Hestricled Tudtan Lopds)

306579 Ed Peteraon 05-a6-h1
(Reglricted Trdian Lands)

3065461 Lydin Koch U3-15-h1,

306561 Commlasioners al’ The Lond orfice oh-o7-hl
of The Stale ol Olilaboms

06561 4 Paterson 0i-28-h),
36G0Bo0 lydin Koch 07-25-51
3ol253 Elmer MeMahon, ek ux 03-1h=ki
360892 Elmer #eMalion, ct u-x 0 =2has]
Jakosa 0. M. Lrclan, et al 03-11-M1
I60B83 Franit Beuhomn, ot wx o7-zh-51
360863 Fronk Penhom 12-05-51

304 ash Pegny Movguerite Have Twine, 02-25-h1
L vir

306568 Morric Meyer 03-01~h1

306568 Comnissloners of The Land oli-o7-i1
Orfice of The Stote of Oklahoma

325071 Morrls Meyer, by Louis Meyer, 11-16-~k3
Attorney 1n Fact 1t

a0hzhA A. E. Duran 03-21-h1
Jigaky Worry Lewis Meyer 0a-26-h],
3198kg Horty Lewis Moyer T ozoes-bi
319245 Gilbert Brown s "05—234#'1;'.--

3chage Don Viekers ‘ 7 omelgan1.

*o b
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Cklnhome City-Tulgn 8" Cable {fonbimcd)

treek Counly (Conlinued)

First farty's Heecord i
fAepdster Humber Orantor Dante okt

30k a8k W. '". Mepdors, el nl 03-12-h1 hs
3oha88 cpnl. Seolit:, el ol 03-13-k} hefee
304266 Snpulpa Colf oad Counlry Club 03-11-03 g
Ik alc Supulpa Gol! and Qounblry Club ou-p3ahl
300ty F. P. Shunnon, eb e Oa-rii-hy hj
304 oty opnl 8Srolk, et ol 03-13-h1
30977 fluber T. lghes, Trustee ag-al-hl Er ]
Joh=TT E. S. Iti11goas Otinl1-l1
3ok 285 Mrs. M. . Moore 03-85-3 hogr
306570 Mrs. M. M. Moore, n3-p5-hy b
anasT0 Walter Burposs nh-D7-h1
306570 Jomen S. Casteel D5-nG-h L
holey Hary Burgess O7-L7-hi
3oka78 Pearl B. Jackoon, et vip 0F-~20-l1
lalaiztall Ralph T.. Bushley, et ux OB-13uh]
30880k Anlph L. Buskley, ct ux 08-11-k1
3ohaTe Hobert Bradley, et ux 03-11-h1
achoTz flabert EBradloy Oh-50=h ],
3ohato Fennie Abrabam, et ol oR-g1ahi
30654 J. A. Orcult Oh-15-03

306504 Loktia A- Hensen, Guardian Ohegu-ki
of Jess B. Henson, Incompetent

JoheTe Fear®: B. Jackgon, et vir o2-20-h),
Johzia M. F. Sbedl, et g3 03-2h-b1
30bach J. Homer Heaver, ot ux 03~3h-h3
30Nagh . Dave Blocker, ot al ‘ D5-0h =l
319251 J. Homar Weaver, et ux : 'ﬁﬂ—pﬁéléé
3ho330 Charles Coonece : . - o qﬁ_os'.rll;ﬁ. o B
3oheBa Alice Jones ’ R V'uzi'-og".ui'

JohaBo Mice Jonesg : ‘03:2-2—11'1‘
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BODK D&-") D‘ifﬁl?mnu City-Tulsn "B" Cable {Conkinued)

Creek County {Continucd)

Firglk Party'o Hecard g
Rogloter Number Grantor Date Tonic Pogs

30kaB80 Equitable Martgnge Co. 03-zh-h1 hpy Haa
3ahabo pave Diocker, et ol 06-0h-ky
308810 Oshorshay John now Beler 06-28-I]
30u243 W. R. ¥alluce, ct al 03-10-h1
30l o33 Y. H. Hollnee 03-k0-h1
ohaBt h 0. M. Irelan, et nl 03-11=l]

300 287 Hudgon Butler 06~02=lt],

Jekenl ¢. . V¥ickero, et al o3=1h-h1
3ohagl Nellie ilodson 06~18-1)
3ohate Janes A. foyden 03-21-h1
0h 276 James A. Hayden 03-21-h1
oha7s Oilbert Van Arcdale Of. -y
JohaT3 H. A. Brown, ot al 03-1h-h1 516
Joha73 Fred Bnker 08-18-h1
30haTs P. J. Conkwright, et ux 03-22-ki Wl
j0b275 P. J. Conkurighl D6=10-% ]

aohaTs American Pelephone nnd 12-19-G0 210-h13
Telegraph Company, eb pl

10h281 Fraed Knd#ne, et ol a3-06-h1 k23
o281 Dennic Bryan 06-23-41
3olath Dennic Hryan, et ux 03-1R.k1 haz
306h59 _ 0+ M. Irelan, et al 03-27-h1 50".'.
30k283 Ora Lapd 03-ali-43 53l
30h283 Ora Land 03-0h b1
3Joh=83 Ore Land 05-39-k1
Jokags Wolter Young, ot ux 03-11-h3
3chags Walter Young 0fi-19-1
JohaTl J. R. Beckman, et ux 03-Chi~lt,
3ohaTL J. R. Backman 06-19-4L
301296 Walter Young, et al -  03-11-h1

- 8n -
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Oklaehomn City-Tulsa “B" cable (Continued)

Creelt County {Continued)

First Party's Recording
Register Nwnber Grantar Dote Baolk Papo

30hagn Orval Slaybough, et ux 03-11-h1 L3 535
aoh2g0y Mrz. Huth Slaybaugh C6-15-41

306582 Velva Richards MeIntosh, et vir 03-p8-h1 L 3] 2%
{Restrlcted Indian Londeg)

306565 Marcus W. McGuire DS-0L-h) 3 47] 183
06565 Marcus W. MeCuire 05-01-h2 ‘
306565 Denald Watermarn, Trustee 05-10-4%
228581 St. Lowie-San Francisco 03-06-k1

Heilway Company (Exhibit A,

No. 5-X-651}

TQ HAVE AND TC BOLD the rights of way and eacements heroin
gronted unto the party of the second y_'mrt:, it0 suceessors, agolipnc,
lessees and sgentn, %o 1ts and their own use and behnll lorever.

IN WIUNESS WHEAEOF, the party of the I'irgt part has caused
these presents to be oxecuted by its duly nui:hnr'i::erl repreaentntives
and 1ts corparate senl affixed hereto, the day and yeur rirsb ahove

written.

. . AMERICAN TELEPHU ¥ AND TELEGRAPI COMPANY |
- ATTRETE -
SRt By ;é,s/,é,sacx-ﬂ———

LJ , 7'\/ 'E‘p_p?“{, Wi Vice President tod General Mannger
' Aggistent Secvetary Long Lines Department

Arsfae seen]

2t te lugen:

'stafetoF wrssowrz )

T e ey a5 !
© COUNTY OF JACKSON Allarne ¢

- On this 15th day of _Noveamber 1975, before me, a Notnry
Public in and for zeig County, perdoniily come the above nomed a. u,
Cnvnor, Vice President and Gencral ¥aneger, Long Lines Department of
American Telephone and Telegraph Oompany, who.ds rergonally kneovn bo
we to be the identical peraon whome neme fn affixed to the above
instrument ng Vice Pregident und General Manager, Long Lines Department
of said Corporation mnd sckoowledged the instrument to be his voluntary
get and deed npnd the voluntery nct and deed of gaid Carpoaraticn.

In Witress Whereof', I have hareunto set my hond and off'icinl
sesl the day and year last above written. ’

- A
ot nia, Trvnplas.
Hotary Fubliec *© R
%ﬁi.é‘ , 1989,
.. My Cammlestag Eonteeg

At k

1o
(LN

Filed wills 1y "ion oy o
Jachson Cuunky
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COUNTY OF LINCOLN
STHTE OF OK, TR 7} sz DFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLER:K
L_L.A._A_;_._, Catrty Clack of 1

cmmw. sm-u af Dhiahoma, do horoby cartily that the within ‘and!:
foregsipg instrumant 15 a truw, correct and complato copy &1
(l:- L R #lluu)‘or rocord I my
mn

attice an the 2.5 ey ul:é—,r_L oetack s M
amd reconoil ln baolt ) ot page._ (02 S
IN WITNESS WHERAQH, | have hareunlo aob_my hond and
oiflked sesl, Ton sepl af my alfice this day af =24 -, 19
LT |
Sl e (’(’;’J/L’Bv (? R VT R g,

County Clark Deouty
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Jaiime i Right of Way Grant er Fasement
PR
e
., At C -
Cpn e sook 5588 2ot 1369
FOR AND TN COMSINERATION OF__ Tug thousand five hundred DOLLARS (5.2,300.00
) to ihe tndersighed in hand pald, the receipt of whieh §5 hereby schpowledued, 1 or we do hapeby grantto ..
Cavingtea 013 Co., Ine.
1 1ts suecessors or MSIENE. the Yizht of Wy, semesseicsl, to Iny, mainloin, epcrate {Sirike ot tse not zpplivabie}
= a roudway or a pipe ling, auted bepttrtem b n e, & Water g, senegdimpeestio nbtidilag, and crect, maintain

o, ovcr, thtoegh am—al el sbeenf e following deserived lands, lo-wlt:

ALl of Sectios 14 (limited to zoads ond pipelines nacessary for
production frem the Koep #1-14 well)

054804

PASES 1369 ~
TIKE i!ll:SO:I)E.”“sg

123
0413/
)

hod

Cot

=TT ER T

af Seellon__1% . Townsnip L4H . mange_ 18t Oldaboms County, State ol
with Igrezs ond cgross to and feom the same. The Grontor, thelr heirs and neslgns, 1o fully uze And ¢njoy the snid
premises, execpt for the pirpose hercinbelore g i 10 the grantee hergla, Geanteo horeby agrees to pay any ditmu
arcs that may brise from the Laying, malmaising and operatinge sald casemendy sald damages, If not motually agreed
1 upun, 16 big usteripingd apd duelnined by threa disintorostet! persans, omo thoreof lo be eppalnied by sald granioy,
b thrir heirs or szslgns, enc by the 2nid grantes, lts succeisors or asslgns, and the thitd by the lwo m appolited, a5 afore-
EAid, und the sward ef sieh thres pecsons shall be fingl and onclusive, 1L §s hercy further agroed that the sald
granter, Be succssuy ub assigns, muy at woy time lny an additlanal use alonpside of the Hrst use, as heveln, subject to
thersame canditions; alse to bave the righl to change the size of itz use, the damaes, it any, in making such chinnge, o
. be paid by the zuld grontee.

; 70 HAVE AND 10 HOLD the suld cazement unlp the saitl Grantes, s successord and assiges, fo long =5 the
came shall be useful far Lo purpase deziced of by said granico which by $he atceptange hereal covonaats and 2ETecs
with 1he grantor that sohd wtBities shall be placed 10 as not tn intericre with the cultvallon of the premlacs,

If for amy censon the Grantee should abundon the shove dascribed tract of Jand fer zaid purposes, thia cesement
15 pull and vold. .

IN WITHESS WHERZOF, the zrentors herein named hrve hercunto sct thelr hands xod anal this the..LAEh_

day Ot AUEUSE A.D, 1993
’ j’}qﬂw C-W

i Harvin C. Koa);g . 4
| 2 e et i % et S
5 C/

Dana §. Koop

ACKNOWLEDGRIENT —_ —
‘| sTATE oF__ Oliahgmn ._

. 51
N cauNTy OF.0k

Befare me. the undarsigned, A Notary Publle, In and Zor said County ard Stale, oo thte 10 doy or__ Anguat

19,91, perzanetly appeared Mapvin C. Koop
! and Dans G Bedp .o me known la be the fdonticzl pevsonS  who executed the

chay uled the same 3

eritlen,

s Sid { %/Mé—\_/ Wotary Pubilie

anmm—r 3
e Ty ol v vy Maely Bllee Sosolp T - Frinberie D62, TIt Fadi tors =i ema llitarie, ™ - b Y TR T PR L ga /
LUl AL L e — I
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i FPEe—1 P
OG&E ELECTRIC SERVICES nﬂn; 01/18/02 14:39:46
ATTN: LAND MANAGEMENT SERRVICES Filing Fee $15.0
P.O. BOX 321, M/C MES Documentary Tar $0.00

OKLAHOMA CITY, DK 73101-032) State of Dklakema

County of Dklzhoma
OkLahoea Enunghﬂlerk
i

EASEMENT Caralynn Caud

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: THAT Webco, LLC-an Oklahoma Limited Liability
Co. (formerly Webco, Ltd, an Oklnhoma Limited Partnership), Grantor, 6801 North Brondway, Suite 120,
Oklshomn Clty, OK 73116 in considerntion of Ten or more dollars, in hand paid, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, and other pood and valusble consideration, does hereby grant and wamant unto
OKLAHOMA GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY, an Oklnhoma corporation, Grantee, its successors and
nssigns, the right and authority to enter upon, erect, aperate, repair and maintain a system of poles, metn] towers,
wires, anchors, guywires, and other fixtures for the {ransmission of eleetric current ond epmmmicntion
messages, upon, over, and across the following deseribed rent property, situnted in Oklahoma County, State of
Okinhomn, and described as follows:

The North 50 fect of the 8/2 of
Section 14, Township 14 North, Range T West

(hercinafler referred to as {he “Easement Property™), together with the right to re-enter upen the Easement
Property for the purpose of re-constructing, re-setting snd moking improvements to said system, and logether
with such right of ingress and egress ncross Grantor's lands adjacent to or adjoining the Easement Property as
may be necessary to nccamplish the purposes herein set forth,

Grantor further covenants and agrees that Grantee, in Grantee's sole discretion, shall have the right,
privilege, and authority to enter upon, cut, trim and keep trimmed, remove, and control the growth of nny brush
and trees that may, in Grantee’s sole judgment, interfere with or endanger the construction, operation, und
meintenance of said system hereinafter constructed on the Easement Property. Grontor hereby consents to
permit Grantee 1o trim and keep trimmed any trees and folinge on Grantor's real property immedintely adjacent
to the Essement Property to promete the health of the trees involved.

Grantor further covenants nnd agrees that within the Ensement Properiy, no building, sign, billboard, or
other structure will be erected by the Grantor unless the written consent of the Grantee is fivst obitined. Grontor
further covenants and agrees that Grantor shall not nccomplish or permit any excavation ar other removal of
soil, so as lo change the grade of terrain of the Ersement Property, without the prior express written consent of
Grantee,

The consideration which has been paid to Grantor for this Essement represents full and complete
compensotion for all damages which Grantor has sustained and may hereafler sustnin by reason of the exercise
by Grantee of the riphits and privileges granted hereunder, except that actunl damage to the pross and planted
craps, exclusive of trees, caused during and by the construction or re-construction of said eleciric system, or
improvements thereto, will be paid ofier completion of the work ond the extent of said damoge hos been
determined,

The rights and privilepes shove granted sholl continue as long ns snme are used or needed for the
transmissien of electric current or cornmunieation messages; hut should Grantee remove its facilities from the
Easement Property and abandon the right-of~way herein granted, then the rights granted in this Easement sholl
terminate.




Signed and delivered this ZC( ;(d)&day of ég ;Q { @gg A o 2000

Webco, LLC-an Oklahoma Lintted Liability Co,

ATTEST:
By e
(SEAL) Corpormte Secretary Title Cig ﬁllaﬁ tﬁ/‘:()/_(:ﬁﬂ./}./
ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF OKLAHOMA ,COUNTY OF OHTAHDMA L

Before me, the undersigned, 0 Notary Public in and for Said County nnd State, on this _19Eh dqy of
October | 2001, parsonally appeared Richard M. Webber , lo me known to be
the identical person who subscribed the name of the muker thereof to the foregoing instrument as ils

- General Fartner , and acknowledged to me thot he/she executed the same as

hisher free and voluntary uet and deed, ond os the fiee ond voluniory oot and deed of such corporation, for the

uses and purposes thereip,set forth. = y
. . } \
ot ioni Exjjises: _September 13, 2005 _"V-ag«.:u/Q_ /esa«,-o-—\
SEALY. e W% ' g

o Notary/Public
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